o LEKE.
o 19856

BE002800PJA

model DLN 41 5 5 SERIES

SR—AEAEEE R Y RETEEY T >~

Single Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

/}7/2 20

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O., LTD.




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.} shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes
1) @ o mark coeeeencceneen means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
(OF: 71} [ refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the "’E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
® A.10/74 ............ Added from October, 1974

@ D.1/75.ccverereerenen Obsoleted from January, 1975

® When D.{obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74

® When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: -

In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.} ¢an be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

(Example)
sz-' Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
e s '_g_j!;ff B & & 614
1 & B1401-100-000 Needle bar 'D.12/74 1 Y= -
11 e  B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar 1A.12/74 ) Y= 1

® In case when previcus parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' & (Japanese’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number:.

(Example)
Eif.‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
B3 & ¥ ZEER & & ot

1 =  B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74) B1105-300-000 -
]
«  [B1105-300-000 Frame cover | A.12/74 ] TL—Lhsi— 1

@ C.3/75 coveerinrens This indicates error was discovered in March, 1976 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the * & #(Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

(Example)
Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
SERE &h * : TEFH & 4 i
1 e 81105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BTIng-666-600__ 1
t
Correct No. : Wrong No.
® M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the ’Amt. Req.” column.

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

@ 2 iveereeenereranas Indicates amount required is 2.

@ 2.0 eererieens Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

®-.. .. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

@ (1).. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the " Description’ column.
{Example)
':sz' Note Part No. Description E.C. agg
IR @ i LHEER & ] R
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] TL—LRHsi—
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover PAVENS, FAC
12 S$S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b3 11/64-40 L=2.8
B B IC SIS A LS R A 3 A A L T S e L L e R s Ty T R v

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER ({e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

3% v 3 e 7 - v ~

SRR

e e a e D e e e I A e e e T L T T e £



W=7y IDRE
. 2o R—y Ty iz, BAIE LT, BBIANCRMEn - EFE»rHL->THN E T,
2. BERanMBEOGE R, EIZs b0 TLD No(Ref. No.) T 52> F v IR L-T. TN&KEILHLN EF,
3. iI28nlieA
1) “ixid” WMoiRs
D EP-eeeereenee BB R — 7y LB LTISETE S A LS EWRL £,
@ FHONrererereneens R—DTFN BER” OMBLBM[LT T,
2) "EEE R MoORE
@ A. 10/74--000ee 19743E10A & NiBma n sz,
@ D. 1/75 reeeeens 19753 | B &£ D HIBR&E s,
@ D. (WIBR). A.(Em) »EIERLTH 288,
D. 12/74
AL l2/‘74)
@ EAROEIMPEL UL CTEORE
ORI (D) ERA-SBFTLAGERNTE ETH 6. EEERAEC I N, WFhr»DEBE 48R L THESEITF &y,

(®)
Reof.. Note Part No. Description E.C. a:’qt
SERS & Eiid l_g_?_i_{ﬁ_ﬁ]_ & B =814
1 “ B81401-100-000 Needle bar ' D.12/74 | o8 - -
1-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1 A.12/74JI N AR - 1

® MRBIOCHBDIE»H 2 BANEE
TOBER. BRBSKOMITABMIZ TN, DIMLCBBFIRBALTHNESTOT, FHLUSKBEFTHEEIT AL,

(1)
ﬁ?_' Note Part No. Description E.C. 'Aq';:
xS & i# ZHESEA B & 50!
1 & B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74 | B1105-300-000 -
] t
f-' B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1 A12/74 ) T —sHsS— 1
@ C  3/75 seeeenene IS75FFE 3 BICRFN I AHHBIL 12 &, ELVKFISITIEE2 A1z,
TOPESRRAFMECELCATEL. AXLKBWMEMBUCOSFIFRALTHNETOT,
JEL VAR THENET & L,
(m)
Ref. I . - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
sEAS &b & EWER & & 58713
1 a B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 W 1
t
IE L L& AR > Ty i
® M. S5/75 rerevnes I97SSE 5 B & h AT WIZ % - 1z,
IOOJESHBMCEIFTLOKEASXRRLTHN T,
3) THET Moics
© 2 e HwE., 2M@ER/HLE T, .
@ 2.0 -ereee F&, 2A—PLEROLLEY, (WMEGX—PLTT)
@ — e IOR—=Y Ty I SHIBEES NI TT .
@ b )eeenns MBS EBRL TS FHGKBLLE T,
AR RARMCEILT "asm," MAXT 23 ELMRELTHhFT, N
()
itleot'. Note Part No. Description E.C. a::
iEAe & i* EHER & & 2401 ¢
10 B1105-960-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] JL—nhsi— 23 1
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T—LBHsi— E
12 $8-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b X 11/64-40 L=2.8
D T T O R X 2 T A e e e N e e e e e e e e R L L T ) T 13 A <yt

HAYREXDEBOMAES

IOR—y Ty s lRRBEATVAHABRAELOBE. BROFS(FIAE. B1109-012-A00) THEXT &
W, BhET.HEN A —v 7 v s 0ERES(EEAE. BIA . No. 0010-01) (. BRES 4+ HERTBET AT
BT,

BBRDEHBRAND—PALERILLBGEENHNETTOTITET L,

T T T T S T T o e . : 3

T ITI S st ms v sttty




10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

CONTENTS
=] R

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BRER - AHRBAMR . e 1
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

B BRI R ... 3
UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

T TR R e 5
NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

IR B 6
PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

I - R AR 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

BB (1) e 9
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

B BE (2) . 1
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ,

REVVRERR 13

MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS

T—9—7-=U—-PRI-FBMR 15
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

B R 16
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS '

BENEXRYBMR . ... 17
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

M BB 19

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-415H-5
DLN-415H- S A .. e 20
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS (AK-2) (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

I EFYV L /A4 FBMR(AK 2)(4FBEXEB&R) ... 21
THREAD STAND

R R R e 23
BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

NI AR (RBBEEIEBR) .. 24
WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DLN-415-5-4B)
A NRX—BFR(DLN-415-5-4BR) ...t 25
BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

JABXSREE (Q.*;i,'lj-;ij(gggg,) ..................................... 26
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS '

2 27



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SEER - SHEcfAtR

o VEGOPHLH P
OO O OO O O
0O 0D ® O

o




Iri\lef.. Note Part No. Descrinti E. C. ﬁmt'
0. |ikad ) escription e i 46 Fe) eq.
& LW A & Hor
1 B1121-415~0A0 FACE PLATE ASH, AT 22 1
2 $S-7111410=-SP SCREW 11/44-40 L=14 D,11/82|5S8~4111415-SP -
$8~4111415~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AL11/782| 729 11/764=40 L=14 1
3 $8-7111120=-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 D.,11/82]85-4111015-5P -
A TA-1250406-R0 RUBBEP PLUG Fits D=12.° L=4 2
5 B1122-415-000 FACE PLATE GASKET 2918 1N Y¥y 1
6 D1118-555-Dr SIDE PLATE kv 15 1
? R1119-415-9c0-A |GASKET 2EY 43 O UFy 1
8 $8-711991¢-SP SCREW D.,11/82|85-4119915=-SP -
$§-4110915-5P SCREW 11/764-40 L=9 A 11/82|7A%23% 11/64=40 L=O 8
9 WP~-0450000-SD WASHER 4,7X8X0.5 E3Y a2 4,7X8BX0,5 8
10 83534-012"000 GASKE’ nony;; 8
1 02112-555-BgQ CORD HOLDER, LARGE 1=kt FADTTIS A 1
12 SS.7150940-5P SCREW 15/64.28 L=9 D.71/82]56-4110515-3P ~
§5-4110515=-EP SCREW 11/64~40 L=5S A 11782732y 11/64-40 L=T 1
13 TA-0800704~R0O RUEBER ®LUG P34} 7
14 B1165-412-0C0 RUBRER °LUG PT FrY7e 1
15 B1114-012-0C0 THPEAD RUIDE PIN AFPUTIR - 1
16 D3161-555-RAD FIPST TENSION POST ASM, D,08/82[03161-530-DA0 -
03161-530~DA0 TEESION POST ASH. A,08/82[3 11 1FF3-U%" = J% 1
17 D3162-555-BC0 THFEAL GUIDE e (143 {+33=IF* = PuTe 1)
18 D3969-555-BCO FIRST TENSION POST Be {14 AFFI=LE < (1)
19 B3214~047-0C0 BOEBIN WINDER TENSJON DISC fhFa-2 95 (2)
20 #01|1D3168-555-8C0 SPRING 0.08/82|D3108-530-D00 -
D3168-53¢-DQ0 SPRiNGC A,068/82|3%41 4bF3-nv 2 (1)
21 B3216-047-000 BOERIM WINDER TENSION NUT SFFH-S TUH (1)
22 $5-8110510-S°P SCPEW 11/64-40 L=5 FARUY 11/64-40 (=5 1)
23 TA-1050504-R0O RUBIER PLUG AR 3
24 B9123-552-000~A | THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fobeunnt - 1
24=1[#03|D1123-555~D0A THPEAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER A,08/83)FuE NN~ 1
5 $$-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 D,11/82]55~4110515~SP -
$8-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 11782]7A%2y 11/64-40 L=F 1
26 TA-2100904-R0O RURREP PLUG [ ¥ 3 ) 1
27 H04184126-552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A P=t TFPUTT A ]
28 8$5~50906490-5SP SCPEW 9/64-40 L=6 FFRALY 9764-40 L=éb 1
29 B3111-126=0A0 "TENSION POST SOCKET ASHM, 1pFH=y Hv=5S0q 03 1
30 83116-125-000 TENSING NUT 1rFd-2 TYh (1)
3 B3120-125-0C0C TEMSION DISC STOPPER 1+53-3%5 NTTobv A (1)
32 B3129-p12-Ag0 TENSINEK SPRING {rFa-3N"2 A (1)
33 B3132-552-0C0 TEXSIOK DISC HOLDER Tr¥Fy-y P57291 1)
34 B3126-312-000 :TEUSIONL DISC TrF4-543 2
35 B3115-352-000 ;TESSIOR POST TFFg=-2 Tv - (1)
36 83128-012=-000 | TAKE-UP SPFEING TRRYNt2 (1)
37 83411-126-000 TERSINK POST SOCKET 1hFI=y He-Ted (1)
38 $5-839067¢~SP SCREW  Q/64~4g L= 5,5 FARUY 9764=bo L=5," 1
39 B3133-415-0A0 TENSION RELEASE PIH CAP TrInAEey ¥¥IY2° 9% 1
4p B3130~415-000 CA? RING TR FPYIOYION 7
41 $S.8150710-¢5P SCREW 15/64.22 L=7 Przuy 15764.28 (=7 1
42 B3114-761-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B {r?71 B 1
43 HS-6060350-SP HUT  3/32-%56 oUnYTYr 3732-56 1
XA 87127-415-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (C) Pt AF7P31 C 1
45 NS~6090310-5SP HUT Q76440 gUnoTYh 976440 1
46 TA-2101002-RO FUSRER PLURK [ ] 2
47 B1130~415-000 JAY BOTTOM PLATE Pav I PF15 1
48 $$-208081C-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 Y52y 178-44 L=7.5 4
49 B1129-415-0C0~-A | FRAME THRFEAD GUIDE (D) P=tL fF?231 D 1
50 $5-3090520-5P SCPEW "/64-40 L=4,5 Y 9/6L=40 L=4,5 :
51 #01{B1109-041-FOB THROAT PLATE (F) nyft3a F 1
52 Hoz B?109-&1S~BOU THROAT PLATE (BR) N 3 8 1
53 $$-211992¢-TP SCREW 11/64~4g L=8,5 INII2YY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
54 B1110-012-0A0 KRED SLIDE ASM, AN YT 9% 1
55 81111-012-000 BED SLINE SPRING FENDEE NI N
56 $S-606021¢~SP SCPEW 3/32-56 L= 1,9 t32y 37/32-56 L=1,9 (2)
57 811Q4-122-000 IBED SCFEW STUD A AN HF1- A 1
SR B1105-122-000 BED SCREW STUD B ARRY 5F2- B 1
59 . 81148~555-0C0 SPRING 29 F3=-0Y Lonvz 1
60 B1147-555-0C0 PIl A2y $3=-0 b2y 1
61 D1634-555-B00-A | RUBRER RUSHING RN AL Db ] 1
62 TA-235910064-R0 RUBRE® PLUG ¥ 3] F3
63 B1106-122-000 BED SUPPORT PLATE ASRe Hye ey H
64 NS§-6150310-SP | NUT 15/64-78 UYNITYE 15/64-08 2

Note (;£3C)1#01 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)
#02..... Special order parts (For light weight material)

%03 ... For JE

DLN-415H-5fE A 0. DLN-415H-5ZLF & &
FMLT (&L (208—2)

BHEXMA(HEHA)

JER




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L3 - FHERIR




Note {(;E£I2)#01 ..... When these parts re to be used for machines of
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-416H-5 (page 20}

#02 ... For JE JER

DLN-418H-6{E R 0if. DLN-4ISH-5BHS &
BELT(rEaw, (20R—2)

Ref. N_o}e Part No. o E C Amt.
No. ki 2 ® Description 2 4 Hy ¢ ?ﬂ
Ut
! B1213-552~0A0-A |OIL AMODUNY ADJUSTING PIN ASM, 75297 1Y3=-33-8YEos 2% 1
2 R0~0291801~00 RUBRER RING DEVE ™M
3 81226-552-000 ROLLER FELT T 1
4 D120G1-555-8%0 UPRIGHT SHAFT ASH, v g 93 1
S M4008-110-0C0 CORD HOLDER JepN bANTOS 1
6 §5~-7150940-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WEI2Y* 15/54-28 L=9 1
7 M1013-110-000 CORD BUSHING A J-F* 70957 A 1
& M8S512-11C-AA0 SYNCHROMIZER ASH, D.,11/82|¥uour1%*~ 22 -
8-1 M8512-110-AA0-A |SYKCHROMIZER ASM, A A.11782|yo031Y- A % D)
9 M9628~110~000 cLip TACIAN o b N
10 $5-3111010-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=9.,5 A,09/82| FARYY 11/764-40 1L=9,5 (4)
10-1 MES23=110~AA0 HAND WKFEL ASM, A.11/782(navzospe 23 1)
11 M4G07-110-0A8B MAGNET RASE AS4, B A,09/82|32%zyYh hPyuy3sL g 2% (1)
12 M4G07=-110-0AA MAGNET BASE AS!', A A,09/782[32%2UF FYITIS A TJ% M
13 $S-8151550-5°P SCREW 157/44-28 L=15 A,09/82]| F22v® 15/64-28 L=1" )
V4 MP-045CE01-S0 WASHER 4 ,5X10,0X0,8 A, 09/B2|ESY*Av2 4 ,5X10X0.8 (2)
1g $SS=4111210-5P SCPEW 11/44-40 L=12 A,097/82|E520 11/744-40 =12 (2)
16 §§-7701010-5p SCREW 5/14=24 L=10 L3529 g/1s-24 L=10 1
17 D1208-555=0CO OIL SEAL D952 294048 A=) 1
17-17 . D12C4~=555-D0B NATN SHAFT BLUSHING, REAR A 1C/B2|200° 990043 1]
18 #02[D1264-565-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 0L 29AA Rl 0
19 #02|01230-555~RC0 REECLE REAFING =Rt AN PYLo 0
20 #02101231-555-800 WASHEP RIAM Yenez 0
21 #0?[D1232-555-R00 SMAP RING =R RAD 0
22 $SS-8151150-5sP SCREW 15/44-28 L=16,5 P 15/744-28 L=10C,5 1
23 $5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/44-40 L=8.7 W52y 11/446-40 L=8,75 3
24 81411-11-000 THRUST COLLAR 129Nt ASARNT 1
25 $5-6661110~SP SCPEW  1/4=409 L=11 E325% 1/4=40 L=11 2
264 RC-185C0C1-KP SNAP RING 18,° Cnrdri0 18,5 1
27 #01]181410~555-000-A {FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM Y AvINL 1
28 £S~1,7121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, b=14,72 W=12 A5AL9T D=14,72 W=12 23 1
29 SS_8660610-TP SCREW 1/4.40 L=6 FARDY 17440 L=6 2)
30 $5-7151120~5¢ SCREW 15/44-28 L=11 ey 15/744-08 L=11 1
31 81203-227-000~A |MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTEKMEDIATE PLELAS 8 PEIT 1
32 R1401=415~A00 NEEDLE 2AR (A) RUETE 1
33 B1411-552~0A0 NEEDLF RAR CONNECTIUN ASM, NYRT-9% % 23 1
34 §5-4090470-TF SCPEW  0/464=40 L=¢g E52U" 9/44~40 g=¢ (& D)
35 $$~-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 2/pEIRYY 1/78-64 =45 1
3¢ 81418-552-800 NEEDLF THREAD GUIDE (B) NYtc- fF07 B 1
37 MDR-100B81400 MEEDLE nPBX1 H14 — ny bBX1 #14 1
38 B1414=226-000 NEEDPLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK noa*y 1
39 819(¢3-552~000 END STRFW LEFT LAY yahe 1
40 R140&-5c2-000 NFEDLF RAR CRANK ROUL NYTe = 955709k 1
41 B1905-541~R00 NEEDLE REAFING, B Futvy IS pASPYLI 2
42 B1209-552~000 MFEDLFE RAR CRAKK nymr =357 1
43 B1904-552=0A0 CRANK SHAFT STIID ASH, Fobey 7599882 P2 1
44 cu-~-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2)
45 $5~8151150~SP SCREW 15/6,-28 L=10,5 brauY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
he B1901~552-0C0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, Fobvy 23 (2¥9%) 1
47 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 192 0.M
8 $5-5681950-5P SCREW 9/3%-28 L=19 AU 9/32-28 L=19 1
o B1204-552-0A0 CONNMTERWEIGHT ASM YYPLEEY I3 1
So §5-9661129-CP SCREW  1/74-40 L=10.5 gynome b 1/4=4g9 L=10.5 (G}
g1 B81212-552=-A00 COI'NTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YYPAEEY FIV 13 1
g2 KRO=-04462401-00 RUBBER RINE [DRVA 1
53 S$-7681650-TP SCREW ¢/32-28 L=1g IneSa5y 97:2-28 L=lg 1
54 $S=8660610-TP SCREW 1/4~-40 L=¢ FAzLe 1/4-40 L=g 1
55 B1202-552-B00-A [MAIN SEAFT BUSHING, FROKT 90ae g AIABN 1
56 S5-81511506~-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 PAxY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
I - THARAMR

35 34 31 32

oi

N
)

Q’

]

ﬂVN

\
i

PR—

Ref. [Note Part No. D - E. C. . “ !}\{2:]1

v ) o escriplion 5 i .
No. |.L. un i3 phion EWEH an £

1 £1306=175=-0C0 GEAR 2 PINION ASM, VALY PR LY A 1

2 B1306~155-010 GFAF ¥ PINION ASHM,, UPPEN PRV IVAL TG [&D)
3 B1305-012~0A0 GEAR ASH, PR L IIVAT T SROE AR 1)
4 $8-86608510-TP SCPFW  1/4-40 L=8 bxxLt 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
5 R1306-155-0A0 PIFION ASM, 2oNYNIN Y 3~ 02 )
6 $5-8660810-TF SCRFW 1/4-40 L=8 PARYUY 1/74-40 L=8 2)
7 #1307-155-080 GEAR & PINICN ASM,, LOWER DANYNI BT T2 (1)
8 61307-155-0A@ GCAR ASP, LARGE PR LTIVAY S ERALE G- M
9 SS-8660810-TFP SCPEW 174-40 L=8 FRARYUY 174=40 L=g (2)
10 R1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM, nIrI2e 2 va- 72 (&P
1 $5~866081C-TF SCTEW  1/4=40 L=8 FAZUY 1/4=40 L=8 2)
12 B1301=555-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT 359 1

13 B13062-¢c2-00C BUSHING, URPER BFyv 9 90A8 1

14 81303-552'000 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWFR FFiNg DI 1

1 $S-8151750-5P SCREN 15/64-28 L=1C,g bR 15/464~2R L=10,5 2

L3 81201-412-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PEPAM) 1

1? #1504=-552-800 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT bLUSHING, REAR DRY%9 02T 1

18 H1806-555-000 OIL FELT DALY 2990450 JIILb 1

19 S5-81¢1730~5P SCREW 1'¢/44-28 L=12 Pizyr 15/44-28 L=12 1

20 CS-079101A=-Sh THPHST COLLAR ASM, D=z7,94 V=10 AS52+9% D=7.94 (=10 7% 2

21 $S_.6110420.TF SCTFW 11/64.40 L=4.b E320Y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4)
22 D18C7~-555-100 THPUST COLLAR DAZNT FTNAZN RIAF 9913 1

23 B1803-552-C00 BUSHING, INTERI'EDIATE DRUNT TNAZN 1

24 $8-7150940-SF SCPEW 1g5/44=28 L=9 L2y 1g/44-28 L=9 1

2¢ 61802-412~-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, FRONT D830 21434 23 1

24 $8-8151150~5F SCUEW 15/44-28 L=1C,g bazye 16/,4-28 L=10,g 1

27 B1ﬂ08-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM, 23y 7 IIbArzIY PE 1

28 B1#10-522=-000 OIL WiCx YAL D T MARDY 23y (B}
29 C$=-0791CgA=Sh THPUST COLLAR ASM, YRALN D AFARTY 2% 1

30 5$=211041C-TP SCREW 11/44-40 L= 3.5 Pz 11/44-40 L=3.5 2)
31 01830-g5g~DAS HOOK AS*, he ¥ 1

2 #01[D1830-5°5-hAC HANDK AS™, n? 2z 1

33 5S-60110260~TP SCRFW 11/64~40 L=5 E322 SM4 ,46-4 L=4,7 2)
34 B9117~012-0C0 BOBRI" weEey 1

3s #01|81837-041-0A0 BOBRIM CASE ASH, €,11/83|B1837-555-RAA 1

8- D1837-555-BAA-A |BOBR]M CASE ASI, A 10783 |RvEv -2 9% 1
| 35-2 01837-555-80k-A |BOBRIM CASE SPRING A,10/83 T Ev 3= 3 (0
6" |[#o2[B1737-012-GAg BOBRIM CASE ASI, meEY 9= J% 1

37 A0*|{P1835-555-R(¢ POSITIGMING FINGER Fanv v #91 1

38 $S-6111¢1¢=CP SCRFW 11/64-4g L= 9,5 E525% 11/64-bg L=9,5 1

Note (;E5) %01 ... For export L]
#02 ..... Special order part 5 50E 8RR
#03 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of DLN-415H-5% 8 # 8. DLN-415H-5XL A& &
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for BREALTL S0 (20%—2)
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)
— 5 —




4. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
gHEREI AR

Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C. o ﬁl‘m
No. e 2 & Description EEER & F 3 z‘f:(.‘:
1 B29N1~415=NA0 NEEDLF BAP FRAME ASHM, NURS = A=pd=gey 73 1
2 81131-415-000 JAU BOTTOM PLATE GASKET PI*TT PFA3 pNOULy n
3 B2904=412-000 NEEULE BAR FRAME CONKECTINN BUSHING NYZY = F=p¥ =¥ 450 1
4 $5-8150710-Sp SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 bA29* 15/66=28 L=? 1
S B2905-415-0C0 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM, D PuT{Aeq 9% 1
6 §5-6121610-SP  |SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 L325" 3/16-28 L=15,5 tn
7 $2913-412-H00 BEARING EEY ALY NS DR 1
8 B82915~415=000 FELT JUPITCANS JIhb 1
9 $5=6060410-Tp SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t3ay* 3/32-56 L=3,5 1
10 WP=0250516=S0D WASHER 2,5X0X0,5 39 n*2 2,5X6X0,5 1
TT B2902-415-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME POSITIONING RLOCK NE = J=pveges 297 1
12 $5-4091010-5p SCREW 9/64=~640 L=10 FAYRLY 9/64-40 L=1C 2
13 B2906=-4615-000 DRIVING LINK PUPLSL Febrayyg 1
14 #01(B1412-352-800 NEEDLE BAR LIMK PIH NUFS= U2y R 2
15 $S~4090460-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,0 E325% 9/64=40 L=¢ 2
16 B2907-415-0A0 DRIVING CRANK ASM, Py213°1 3=p* =95+ 9= 1
17 SS-6121220~1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 E53Y* 3/14-28 L=11,5 TN
18 82908~-41c=000 BUSHING, FRONT NURIYS* 2 2T AN 1
‘ 19 $5-8151150-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=10,5 FARY* 15/64=28% L=10,5 1
20 B2916~415=-000 SNAP RING NYA2Yy*9 ko 1
| 21 B2910-415-000 NEEDLF RAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NUEDPLY) 1
[ 22 B2911~415-0A0-A |ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM, NY22yy*9 n3v 9= 1
‘ 23 55-6121210=5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t539* 3/16-28 L=9 ™M
‘ 24 B2917-415=0A0 TRUST COLLAR ASM, 23294 9= 1
25 SS-F660610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 PARDY 17440 L=6 (2)
26 82909-415-000-A |[BUSHING REAR NYRIYL® I AHLRT), 1
27 $5-8660610-5p SCREW 1/4=40 L=¢6 FARUS 1/4=40 1
28 82912~412-000 CONNECTING ROD NU2y nOYpe 1
129 S0-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=6 3%y2%% D=7,94 lz=g 2
| 30 NS-6150310~SP NUT 15/764=28 DYN239t+ 15/64=-29 1
i Note (32421401 ..... Selecting part B4R 3.5




HITHE . pa ABFR
/J

5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
° 6
\@/
| 14 13 16 15 :




Ref. |Note Part No. ) E. C Amt,
No. [gde & & Description I!& % Fj & % }:{’;.?i
1 D1517-415-RC0 LEFTING LEVER HINGE PIN LEPI5 13 UyZoN D ;
2 83431-561-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET TCPLE) 1
3 #01|B1516~415-0C0 LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFT EEPHN IR Yoo 1
4 B3412-415-0C¢C LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EY* Py &N - 1
S B3416-552-0C0 CO*'NECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EYNPIY 3RS - Fogahe 2
6 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING & ENBLAnD 5 2
7 #011B34614-415-0C0~-A |LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT EyePas Yo, a03e 1
] $D~0720331~5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 32yt D=7,24 H=3,3 1
9 B1515-415-000 LIFTING LEVER L*PHye 42 1
10 SD-0630301-5P HINGE SCREY D=6,35 H=3 A% 525% D=§,35 H=3 1
11 B1530-415-0C0 SPTING E£PTS 13 Nv % 1
12 B1531-415-0C0 SUSPENSTION E$PHS 1T 20T 1
13 83135-415-0C0 TEHS1ON RELEASE LINK, B {hapi Y9 B :
14 SS-7080510~"P  |SCREW 1/78-44 L=4.5 TWE537 1/8-44 Ls4.5 2
15 B3134-415-9¢0 TENSION RELEASE LINK (A) Th2br Y27 A 1
16 50‘0640231"SP HIRGE 3CREW = 6_35 H= 2.3 9“:}3:’}"‘0:6.35 ":_.2.3 1
17 D31g7~415=3AH TEESION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM, Th2t Y295 2% 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP PING ENM AT g 1
19 RE=0400G0G-K0 SNAP RING 4 EN“4b49 4 1
20 WP=0740516-5P WASHER 7,4X11,8X0,5 E59°n°%2  7.64X17.8X0.5 1
21 D3156-615-Bf0 TENSINN RELEASLC PLATE Th2WAT3 YP 1
22 RE-0506000-K0 SNAP PING ENCFHAD S 1
23 SD=0¢40482-SP HI!I'GE SCREW D= 6-35 H= 4,8 EANY A D=6'35 H=4,8 1
24 D3165-555-800 TEHSION RELEASE ROD TRIA DY 1
a 2¢ NS-4060370-5P NUT  3/32-c4 EInZIYr 3/32=c4 1
x 26 WP~0371016-5D WASHEP 3,7X8X1 ! L3z 3, 7XBX1 1
27 D3171-415-BOH PRESSER SPRING ThIpt TP N2 1
28 D3150~555~BA0  |TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM, 1r1bd 9TP= 93 1
29 D3164-555-800 OUTER PRESSER PLATE PUR=-2YL 2
3¢ $S-7110740-TP SCPEW 11/64=-40 L=7 D.11/82|55~64110915-5P -
$5-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=9 A,11/782 {725 11/64=40 L=9 1
i SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 D,11/82]55-4110915~5P -
$8-4110915~5P SCPEW 11/64-40 L=9 A, 11782729 11764-40 L=@ 1
32 D3163-555~B00~A |FLEXIRLF TI!CE SUPPORT PLATE FLFDIL PYTTINS 1
33 §$§-7111120~-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=10,5 D,11/82]55~4111415-SP -
$SS-4111415=-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A,11782 7Ry 11/764-40 L=14 2
24 D3167-555~-800~B |WIRE PFRESSER PLATE NLP-41113 1
35 $§-7110740-~SP SCREW 11/764~-40 L= 7,0 THESRIY 117664-40 L=7 3
36 B1520-552-0C0 HAMD LIFTER TYIPTY LN - 1
37 $5-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 32y 3716-20 L=° 1
38 RO-0371801-CC RUBBER RING oy 1
39 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5 ESY9vnrx  7.6X11,8%X0.5 1
40 B1518~4,81~-0A0 HANLD LIFTEP CAI ASM, TILPI NG 723 1
41 Fog1[B3316-415~gg0~A |SWIVEL TR =YY 1
42 SD-0600322-SD HILGE SCREW D=6 H=3,2 Feyaxye D=6 H=3,2 1
43 NS-6620310~-SP NUT  3/716-32 ovhZTIVE 3/16-32 1
44 B3415-552-0C0 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EFe?ay LITERY - 1
45 B1509=-227-0C0 PRCSSFP SPFING REGULATOR 7L F3-TURYA 1
46 B1571-555-000 NUT  1/2=2F TITFI-BYRYS TYE 1
47 %09 |84510-227-000 PRESSFR GUIDE BAR I9I PoTTRS - 1
48 #049 |B1505-227-000-4 |PRESSER SPRING 71 F3-bUNR 1
49 B1501=127-0C0 PRLCSSER BAF 9L ~ 1
50 R1507~415-0C0 PRESSER BAR GUIOE RRACKET TIImS -3 % 1
54 $S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 D.11/782{55~4111445=-5P -
$S~4111415-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A,11/782]) 7728 11/64=~40 L=14 1
52 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAF BUSHING, LOWER 9L = DT k]
53 $5-8150310-5° SCREW 15/64-28 L= 2.4 PARDY 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
54 #0171 ID1524-6415-BAA PRESSER FOCT ASM., (A) 1L 72 A 1
55 $$-79%9111¢~SP SCREW “/64=40 L=10.5 L3RI 9764=40 L=10.5 1
56 |H02 |D1524-415~BBA PRESSER FOGT ASHM, . e 20F1I 22 1
Note {:£2)#01 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of DLN-415H-5{E B niE. DLN-415H-5F A& +
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for HFHLTEESL (20R—)
DLN-415H-5 {page 20) )
#02 ..... Special order parts HFAEXE S
20"




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
4 Bk (1)




Note (;£§2)#01 ..... When these parts re to be used for machines of

DLN-415R-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 {page 20}

F02 ... Exchangeable parts when automatic reverse feed is used

DLN-415H-5{#B 0. DLN-415H-5TL R & 4

BML T AL (20)=-2)

BYEE N ZXBEROK, Tiha nosBH

Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. | 8 & Description BWEH & % g:?i
1 #01)81623-555-CC0-A |FZED REGULATOR DIAL D.064/B3|ARUTT -
1-1|#01]01623-555-DA0 STITCH DIAL ASM. A.Q4r23|2%UN> 92 1
2 #01[$$-6120930~-SP SCREW 3/16-2% L=9 D.04/83 |32y 3/16-28 L=9 -
2-1 $5-6121050-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 A.04/783 523 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
3 81634-555-C0C~-2 |STITCH LENGTH RSGULATING SCRER 29y ¥2-£Y2i® 1
4 R0-0742401-CD RUB3ER RING o9~ 1
5 %¥02}31620-161-0C0 FZED REGULATOR 121 F3-tYs»v 1
6 ¥02]81622-555-009 HINGE PIN 274 F3I-0UINL pAIMI 1
7 $§-3151230-sP SCREW 15/64-23 L=12 FA2D% 15/64-28 L=12 1
8 #02|B1625-450-CCO FESED REGULATDR CONNECTING ROD 179 $=-£Y oVr* ’ 1
9 #02|8B1626-450-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN 174 ¥s-tY oYkt 1
10 $5-711072C-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEFAS™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 * $S-811C510-5° SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 D.11/23|S5-8110410-TP -
* §5~-8116410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AL11/B3 | F22D% 11/64-4C L=3.5 1
12 #02(31628-555~-090° TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD EYN®Y p*2ny %2 1
13 #02)5s-7110%10-5s°P SCREW M523 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
14 #02)01621-415-DCL—-A |REVERSE CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 124F3-tY LA®=-3%2 1
15 $§-7620750-S°P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 INEFASM 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
16 TA-1750502-Rr0 RUB3ER PLUG PTEPYI° 17.5X%5 1
17 #02101629-415-00L REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CRANK 179F3-0Y oF% 1
18 #02]01622-415-00L 8LOCK 290 ¥3=9 29 1
19 4021SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AME329% 11/64-40 L=14 2
20 R0-0691801-00 RUB3ER RING 0yyo* 1
21 81612-161-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A1NT 22009 R™ 1
22 21636-581-300 NEEDLE 3EARING B =R ARPULI® 3 1
23 31624-555-00C REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 172N - 1
24 $S-8660970-5sP SCREW 1/4=~40 L=P.5S FA2y™ 1/74-40 L=8.5 1
25 $S-866081G-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA2I* 174-40 L=8 1
26 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 FInNImN*210.5x14.5%0.2 1
27 #02[81630-450-C00 ROCXER ARM CONNECTING ROD 394 F3-€Y gVUb* 1
28 #02|SDp-0500401-5S°P HINGE SCREW D= 3 H= &4 F*y2Y™ D=5 H=4 1
29 202 |[WZ-0541510-KP WAVED WASHER 5.4Xx9.0x0.3 FIN®3YMnm2 5.4%x9X0.3 1
30 #02 IN5S-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 avyn21It 3/16-28 1
31 31613-555~-C00 CONNECTING ROO AINT22Y LTINS 1
32 31633-555-000 ROCKER AaM CONNECTING PIN A1AT2D9Y aYp“E® 1
33 $§-7111260~-5P SCRIW 11/564-40 L=12 AWkES525% 11/64-40 L=12 1
34 ¥02[81614-555-CC0 FSED DRIVING ROCKER ARM T2y F2-£Y 337959 1
35 #02 131617-555-C09 FSED ORIVING ROCKER 179 F2-09452 1
36 #02155-8620610~-5p SCREW  3/16-32 L=¢ PARIN 3716-32 L=6 2
37 #02|81615-555-CG0 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 299 F3-vV 7325457 t°o 1
38 81618-161-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM HINGE PIN 1924 FE-tY yuotey 1
39 §5-7151120-5°P SCREW  15/64-23 L=11 QE325% 15/64-28 L=11 1
40 81619-555-0GJ FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 129 F2-eU057 YUttt 1
41 $S~7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-4C L=10.5 MWE325* 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
42 £1€46-555-C00 TENSION SPRING EIN°Y n%2 1
43 81636-555-00C SUSOENSION 8SRACKET C.0%732181632-555-00) 1
44 $5-711112C-s°P SCREW 11/664-49 L=193.5 QMEZ23™ 11/66-40 L=10.5 1

— 10 —




7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
#YRE (2)

-1 -



Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt
No. |iE& & # Description FWER & % ‘;&
1 301)191607-415-3230 FZED 9053 229N 1
2 402]181609-415-209 FEED 903 (3) T72YN> 3 1
3 #03]101609-415~20A FSED DO3 A 290" A 1
3-1 | #04121609-415-€02 FEED D03 AJID/S2|*2yn™ = 1
4 $S-4980620-TP SCRZW 1/3-44 L=$6 AR 2y™ 1/8-44 L=6 2
S p1602-555-8CN FZED BAR ASV, D.04/33|22y3%1 2= -
6 $S-8620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 D.C4/B3|FARIN 3/16-32 L=6 -
5-1 D1602-555-DA2=-A |FSED 3AR ASH4, A.04733 229491 2% 1
7 31604-012-000-A |FZED 3AR SHAFT D.04/83|2203% 1y 2 -
7-1 D1604-555-D00-A |FEED 3AR SHAFT A.Q47R3 |20y 3%1un2 1
8 RE-DS00711-KP SNA? RING 5 D.04/83|un™5FA7 S ' -
8-1 §5-6090810-SP SCREW 97/64=-40 L= 7.5 A.D4/7B3|E535™ 9/64=40 L=7.5 2
9 81603-155-0AN FEED ROCKER ASM. 0.04/823|42Y3%1 H5F% 9= -
10 Ss-7111310~-71? SCRIW 11764-49 L=12.3 D.0&/23|MES2Y* 11/64-40 L=12.8 -
10-1 81603-555~-0A0 FSED R0CKER ASM, R.04/783|22Y3% 195 93 1
10-2 §5-7121410-7TP SCRZW 3/16-28 L=14 A.04/2312LES23™ 3/16=-28 L=14 (1)
10-2 WP-04380856-5°7 WASHER 4.8X3.4X).8 A.04/83)E37"n%2 4£.8%3.4%0.83 (G D]
11 €a-3020000-05 OIL WICX D.04/R31235Y -
11-1 €Q-2520000-02 O0IL WICK A.D4/R3|202 0.3
12 21609-155-C00 OIL WICX HOLDER 0.04/83 2299197 135291 -
12-1 31609-555-009 0IL WICK HOLDER A.D4/83 2293 19F 13291 1
13 $$-6080410-5P SCRIW 1/8-44 L=¢4 0.04/23F 523" 1/8%=-44 L=4 -
13-1 $5-409C415-5P SCRIW 9/64=40 L=4 A.J6733|3A™23™ 9/64L-4D L=4 1
14 81601-552-009 FSED ROCX SHAFT D.04/23[A1AT 22932 -
14-1 81601-555-000 FSED ROCKER SHAFT A.Q4/83[R1AT12T0) %D 1
15 €a-3030000-09  [oIL wICK . D.04/R3 |23y -
16 31604-155-C090 FSED WLKER SHAFT BUSHING, FQONT C.O04/R3 22052 21291 -
16-1 31605-555~-C0C SUSHING, FRONT A.D&4/R3Yx2y9%2 21251 2
17 $S-2150510~-71° SCRZW 15/5%4-23 L= 4.7 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
18 $5-3151230-5° SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PARI™ 15764-28 L=12 1
19 31704-155-0A0 DIIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, FRONT D.O&/R3[¥™2-g> 2717337 2% -
20 $S-7111120~-5P SCREd 11764-40 L=19.5 MWeE325™ 11/64-42 L=10.5 (1)
20~1 B1704=-555-DAC FZZD ROCKER SYAFT CRANK ASYW, A.Q4/33 |9™3%5"229 2533395F" 1
20-2 RC-1381001-KP REITAINING RING A.04/83(Ccn*3tkin 2
21 cQ2-2020000-09 OIL WICK D.0&r23 2y -
22 31635-552-007 OIL WICKX HOLDER D.04/733[3293%2 151491 -
23 SS=7110540-5°% SCRZW  11/64=-40 L=5 D.C4/783 |JWES23* 11/64=-40 L= 5 -
24 $5-7110710-5°P SCREW 11/6&4~40 L=7 0.04/83|29E325% 11/64-40 L=7 -
25 €a-303000C-00 OIL WwICK D.24/83 222 -
25-1 €a-2020000-00 OIL wICK ALD4&/3 1250 0.9
25-2 |+ €@-5000000-00 OIL WICK A 04/°3 (250 3.1
26 31701~-555-000 FSED DRIVING SHAFT D.04/%3 |9%a-9" 22432 -
25-1 81701-555-C0N=A |FSED DRIVING SHAFT [YOIY AR EAERE AL VR IPAY] 1
27 81607-412-0A0 FSED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AN 22Y9F™ 2% 1
28 $5-6121610~-7P SCREW 3716~22 L=15.5 £323™ 3/16-23 L=15.5 (1
29 Sp-1020701-5s°P HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=7 v 2RI 0=1D.2 H=7 1
30 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-23 aIn23Yr 97/32-23 1
31 CS=147121A-5H THYRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 4=12 AZAFDY D=14.72 W=12 932 2
32 SS-2660610~-TP SCRIW 1/764-40 L=6 FARYN 1/74=-40 L=5 (4
33 81702-155-000 BUSHING, REAR TONINT AW 2
34 $5-3150510-TP SCRSW 15/64-2% L= 4.7 FARI™ 15/764-292 L=4.7 1
35 $$-8150510-7P SCREW 15/54-28 L= 4.7 FARD™ 15764-28 L=4.7 1
36 31703-155-0A0 FZED ORIVINAG SHAFT CIANK ASM,, RZAR[D.C4/83|3%3~9% 22YHF* 93 -
37 $8-6121610~-5#P SCRIW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E325% 3/16-23 L=15.5 (1
37-1 31703-555-0A0 REAR CRAMNK ASM, A.D4/33 |9 297 3295 922 1
38 $0-1020701-5pP HINGE SCREW 0=10.2 H=7 %2y D=10.2 H=7 1
39 NS-6530410-5sP NUT  9/32-23 avhorIr 9/732-23 1
40 29708-555-000-A |CONNECTING ROD Y™ 3=g™ 29YypYpn 1
Note (;£#2)#01 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of DLN-415H-5{5R . DLN-415H-5 L A& %
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for BRLT(FEV, (20)—2)
DLN-415H-5 {page 20)
#02 ..... Special order parts (for light material ¢1.6) FRE B (FHEH1.6)
#03 ..... Special order parts {needle hole ¢1.2} HRLEBR(ENS1.2)
#04 ..... Special order part HEXBRA(EBATE)

- 12 -




8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
)Y FERR

71

an

— 13 -



Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. |iEa & Description EEEA & % Py
1 b2422-555-800 GROOVE COVER ARIPRIY™ 99 1
2 02411-555-800 FORKED 3ASE FOR KNIFE A2 7533 1
3 . $0-046C702-5P HINGE SCREW D=34.6 H=7 0.10/784]|S0-0460702-TP -
* SD~0460702-TP HINGE SCREW D34.6 H=7 A.10/B4|9%2y" D=4.6 Ha? 1
4 #01}102402-415-8A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, pr=AR 22 1
5 Sb=0500095-TH HINGE SCREW D= S H= 0.8S 8"%2y* 0=5 H=0.85 1
6 « [D2406-555-B00~~= |COUNTER KNIFE 271 AR 1
4 $S-4080620-71P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FARIY" 1/8-44 L=6 2
8 #01]02405-555-800-B |THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR ThPLTA 1
9 #01]Ss-2060210-sP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 INYIAY* 3/32-56 L=2.3 1
10 02401-555-8C0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. AR FYIB9%T 92 1
1 * $Ss-7111120-5s°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.9 0.07/83[SS-4111015-SP -
* $5-64111015~-5s°P SCREW 11/664=40 L=10 A.Q07/783|3A"23™ 11/64-40 L=10 1
12 * D2424-555-B00-A |KNIFE DRIVING SHAFY D.12/82|42 Tp"=y*2 -
12=-1 |« D2424-555-D00 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT A.12/82[ A2 =-5%2 1
13 §$-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WMES523% 11/764~-40 L=7 1
14 D2426-555-800-A |OIL SPONGE AR IR%=Y%2 EQLFICL-Y 1
15 02407-555-600 PIN FOR KNIFE FORKED BASE A2 7539¢E°y 1
16 D2408-555~CAC THREAD TAKE=-UP PICKER ASM. nI{rayr 9= 1
17 D2420-555-€00 MOUNTING SRACKET 0.12/82|n31k2Y9z1 97 -
17-1 D2420-555-p00 MOUNTING BRACKET A.12/782| n31h2x bYYTHI® 1
18 $8-6090510-5° SCREW 9/64-4C L=5 E325% 9/64=-40 L=5 2
19 $0-0641451-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 9%y2y* Dp=6.35 H=14.5 1
20 D2419-555-E0C TAKE-UP THREAD PICKER LINK 0.12782| 031291 Y2 -
20-1 D2419-555-000 TAKE-UP THREAD PICKER LINK A.12/82|n31h29349 1
21 SD~0600401-TP HINSE SCREW D= 6 = 4 %2 D=6 H=4 1
22 SD-060C402-TP HINGE SCREwW D= 5% Hs 4 3%539% D=6 H=4 1
23 NS-6620310-sP NYT  3716-32 aynoTIr 3/16-32 1
24 02416-555-8A0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASM, De12/82| 1TH#u95> 22 -
25 $5-7090910-5sP SCREW 9/64=40 L= B8.5 AIMES2S* 9/764-460 L=8.5 1
25-1 D2416-555-DA0 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER A.12/82|1h#095%993%9 1
26 D2431-555-B00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT Th$Y9F™ 39 1
27 D2429-555-200 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1H%Y 1L 1
28 $5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 E3ai" 1/74~40 L=7 2
29 CS=079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=7_.94 W=1C AS5AFY D=7.94 w=10 23 1
30 §S-6110420~-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E529% 11/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
31 02461-555-800 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER LINK 1H$YOF Y2 1
32 $D=0790432-S0D HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4.3 R 1
33 NS-6150310-5°P NUT 15/64-28 0YNnI3sYr 15/64-28 1
34 02415-555-850 Ca¥ ROLLER SHAFT RRACKET ASM, nLo-5=y%295~ 9= 1
35 $S-715121G-sP SCREW 15/64-29% L=12 QME525% 15/764-28 L=12 n
36 D2430-555-800 SNAP RING nLo=5 %2 CIyI™ 1)
37 RE-0600000-k0 SNAP RING 5 ER“5+r10 6 1
38 D2418-555-8A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NLO=5=9%2 R3A+97 2= 1
39 $5-8660810-T1P SCREW 1/4-4C L=8 F22Y% 1/4-40 L=8 (&3]
40 D2423-555-200 SPRING ASAPmE*7 2uN2 1
41 D2463-555~&00 LINK DRIVING HMAGNET W%29r 42 1
42 RE-1200000-K0 SNA® RING 12 EPr*9r40 12 1
43 D2468-555-e00 RUBSER PLUNGER 2°359% - 2L 1
44 82460-505-00" SOLENDID OCYLITR 1
45 $5-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-23 L=12 WL 15/64-28 L=12 3
46 D2464-555-8C0 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN E &/ bl S Il ] 1
47 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING & ER®5+iD & 2
48 D3169-555-8C0 WIRE DRIVING LEVER A4e= 72¢"-LN™- 1
49 $0-0630275-5s° HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 W= 2,7 I%3" D=6.35 H=2.7 2
S0 NS-6620310-5°P NUT 3716-32 QYN23%k 3716-32 1
51 D2465-555-800~A |LSVER DRIVING MAGNET D.04/B3[9%2VF OF% -
51-1 D2465-555-000 LEVER DRIVING MAGNET A.D&/BI 9" 2UPOF" 1
52 $$-7110710- spP SCREW 11/66=40 L=7 MWES25™ 11/646-40 L=7 1
53 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/764=40 aYn21u+ 11/764-40 1
54 D3170-555-6C0 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN P~ 2b%=LN"=- t*, 1
55 $0-0951905-5s°P HINGE SCREW 0=9.53 H=19 3*y3y* 0=9.53 H=19 1
56 D2464-555-000 PIN WHIIPIT Ly 1
57 §5-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 DYNI2&E L 15/64-28 L=17 1
58 NS-6150310-sP NUT 15/64=28 oYNn21Ir 15/64-28 1
59 NS~-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 ayn2rvr 9732-28 2
60 wI-0850302-x0 WAVED WASHER 3.5X13x0.3 0.08/82|2Zn"539"n"2 8.5X12.5X0.3 -
61 D2412-555-800~-A |THREAD TRIMMER MOUNTING SASE 1h%Yy FYYyI™ 41 1
62 $S-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E520™ 15/764-28 L=30 2
63 $5-8660610~-5SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARI® 1/4-40 1
64 02423-555-800 SPRING AFIERY%T 25\ 1
64=1 |« D24614-555-DA0 FORKED 3RACKEY ASM, A.12/82|nL0o-32"2 J32% 22 1
65 L4 02414-555-8A0 FORKED BRACKET ASM, D.12/82|nLo=-5-¥%2 25325 9= -
66 $5-8660970-S° SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 PA3Y* 1/4=-40 L=8.% 1)
67 D2425-555-800 SLIDE SHAFT A31P*%2 1
68 D2469-415-B00 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD I2%I=* N°17° 1
69 91630-415-800 CORD HOLDER ¥“ 22929 2 2-p 271 1
70 #02 (91063~-000~-000 WRENCH F*=42 3= Z2pn°7? 1
7 #02 |D2407-415-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER PEL R AL & 1

Note (;£82)#01 ..... When these parts are to be used for machines of
DLN-415H-5, please refer to the exclusive parts for
DLN-415H-5 (page 20)
#02 ..... Special order parts

DLN-415H-5(E A B%. DLN-415H-5F A& &
BELT(HEL (20R—-2)

WA EERa

- 14 —




9. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS
E—F—7—Y — - chf 1 — FRAE

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. ' #% ﬁml.
No. |ilid Wi i3 . LU |- zg(ez(l‘i:
1 MTS-PND65DA0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 65 ) E-49°-Y P.C.D 65 23 1
2 MTS-POD700AQ MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 72 £-57%°~4 2.C.D 7T 22 1
3 MTS~-POOTS0AQ |MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D, 75 ¥=57°=1) p,C.D 75 9% 1
4 MTS-POGEOOAD MITOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. BO ¥-37°- e_C.D %C 22 1
5 ¥TS-pPQ085C4C MOITIR PULLEY aSM. 80. 67HZ £-779-4 P_.C.D A5 22 1
5 *»75-P06%0040 MOTIR PULLZY A3M. P.C.bD. 99 ¥-37°-4 P.C.D 90 9= 1
-7 MTS-PO09Y50AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 £=97°-9 P.C.D 95 5: 1
] MTS-PO10200AC MOTOR PULLEY 4SM. 95, 5DHZ . f-37°-y P,.C.D 100 23 1
9 MTS-PC1100AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM., ©2_C.D. 113 ¥-17°-y P.C.D 110 22 1
10 MT5-PD11S0AD MITOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 115 £-77°-4 P.C.D 115 23 1
11. MTS5-PO1200A0 MITONR PULLEY ASM_ P_C.D. 120 £E-37°-y P.C.H 12C 7% 1
12 . |+ MTS-PO0010CC MOTOR PULLEY [INSTALLING NUT D.04/24|%=9 J°-y tyb -
13 * RC-430CCC2-KP RETAINING PING DJC4/R4 CnN 74D -
14 .| + $$-8150710-5P SOREW 15/64=-28 L=7 D.O04LIBL| FRAAYY 15/64=-28 L=7 -
14-1] #» Ws~1902560-KR SPRING WASHZR 1J0X18x2.5 AC4/8an™ayvrn2 1CX19X2.5 (G ]
14-2] NM=~6550815-5SF NUT A.GA/IZH|A-PiLTYE (&P
15 . R6037-505-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, P=Ad=p" 93 1
16 M9£40-110-001 12-POLE PLUS 110u2°359% 1292 1
17 L6643~-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E®y 3-TtH 2R 2 i
18 ’ n9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 2°39% - 12pP 1
19 #02] J1065+-000-0A0 GEAR PULLFR ASM, (KP=-40) A.D4/R4|2°=-R¥ 22 1 |
20 {02 J1065-000-QOG CAP ALDL/BLG|DI%=-9 FEYrzvy)° (2) ;
\
Note (;£32) #02 ..... Special order part FEaNiEEla l

— 15 —



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Erop:: E3RE S

Ref. [Note Part No. Description E. C. i # Amt.
No. |ikic W AW o
e h
1 B3539-415-CC0O OIL RETURN PIPE novi1= LI5Y N°12° 1
2 83536-415-CCC HOLDER noNI= N°47°191 1
3 $S=-7110710-5SP SCRIW  11/64-40 L=7 D.117/32]|55-4110715-5° -
$§-4110715-5sP SCREZW 11/64-42 L=7 AL11/792 1A% 25" 11/64=-40 L=7 1
4 33529-226-C0N OIL F5LT PRESSER nou1- J1ikavr 1
S 83537-415-CA0 OIL RSTURN FELT ASM, nyM1- 21ub 2% 1
6 3P-3000000-CH VINYL TU3E, WHITE D=3 E*Z-in° 12° 1
’ 334064-122-CCO SPRING n"a T
8 $S=711C0710-5sP SCREW 11/64-49 L=7 D.11/22]|S5-4110715-5P -
$5-4110715-5P SCRSW 11/64=-40 L=7 A.11/%2 1225 11/64-40 L=7 1
9 33524-552-0C0 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE ’ 7°5y%p- 291n39% 1
10 B1214-C38-0CO PLUNGER SPRINZ 7°329%P= t9In™2 1
11 B3534-155-CC2 PLUNGER 7° 359"~ 1
12 23530-555-CCC OIL SIGHT WINDOW PIVIIMN 1
13 R0-1952401-C0 RUB3ER RING 0y 1
14 $Q-1110402-M2 CONNECTING SCREA F1-I%Loyvay™ 1
15 23513-415-CC0-A [MAIN SHAFT OIL Tu®E 299%7 $1-1n°43° 1
16 D3521-555-000 0IL TUBS ns2-2n°17° 1
17 82616=-372-0C00 SPRING n"2 1
18 83514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCRFW H3%091F5 1M2-F3-8J2% 1
19 83501-555-CA0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM, $1-1 #°37°51 92 1
20 83503-555-CC0 OTL PUMP INSTALLING 3ASE $2-18°37° PYYI15 1
21 835505-555-C00 RUB3ER JOINT PRPRVESES NLE & LIRT b (1)
22 83506-555-CC" RWAIER JOINT N2F1-IN°A1I° U$% T 1
23 83501-555-C00 LUBRICATING OIL PUMmP $1-25°27°31 (1)
24 53507-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER NEX A ™M
25 B3508-555-0C0 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER A ELL ot ] 3
26 SM=4031001~-SC SCREW M3IX0.5 L=1C $AMI25™ M3Ix0.5 L=10 3
27 WT-0320002-x2 WASHER NIggnr*a »3 3
28 NM-603C0C0-0¢ NUT M3x3.5 ogUn2tUr MIXC.5 11 3)
29 283502-555-C00 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER $1-1%°37°75 (1)
3C SE-430T0371-SR SCR=W FIITIIFAL- 3x10 5y
31 83506-555~C0% FILTER 291L5- (1
32 * $5-612C930-5° SCREW 3/16-2° L=9 D.117/321S5-4120915-S° -
. $S-4120915-5°P SCREW 12/64-23 L=9 A 11/R2 |1 \*2y™ 3/16-28 L=¢ 1

- 16 —




11.

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
B8k Y Bk

- 17 -

‘r—‘llvﬁll————wﬁ

|
|

I

J

47
B
"

40
41

— 45 oo 42




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |t =3 % Description EEER =) % R!{%
1 HWw=-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 292 $PI%F1p3-}" 1
2 83538-T12-C00 CORD HOLDER t71nro~ 1
3 D1627-555-P00-A | REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING Z2ASE U PI225) SW MUYy snT 1
[ $S=-7110740-TP SCREW 11764=-40 L=7 ME32y* 11/64=-40 L=7 2
5 83538-112-CC0 CORD HOLODER 9Into™ 1
6 $S=7110410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 IBEIRS* 11/64=-40 L= 4 1
7 #01]| 09204-555-C00 MICROSWITCH C.1A 2120 219Y¥ 0.14 1
8 %02| 09204-555-509 MICPOSWITCH 154 R12C 24%YF 15A 1
9 D9205-555-R”C"N MICROSWITCH COVER R120A19F Hnw- 1
10 D9299-555-2CC MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 120 219F bAq15 1
1 SM=-4C33001-SC SCREW M3 L=3C FA% 223 M3x0.5 L=3) 2
12 WP-032C501-SC WASHER 3,.2X7?XC.5S E39%n*2 3.2x7x0.5 2
13 ws-031C0702-kS SPRING_WASHER n*39“n*2 3.1%x5.9xC0.7 2
14 D1628-555-309 SHAFT ATIFUNR= PYIYYIL* 2 1
15 D1635-555-700 SWITCH LEVER SPRING $0212Y ALSFUNR-N™2 1
16 $5-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=146 WEF2Hn 11/66-40 L=14 1
17 R£-050000C-x0 SNA® RING 35 EL*5+40 5 1
18 D1625-415~PA0 RIVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM, FRP229Y A{JFun-~ 1
19 22612-047-CCC SPRING R 2P3%Y Py FTRRIN%3 1
20 01618-555-200 FSED EGULATOR 174y FI-pYInT 1
21 * $$-211C510-5s° SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 D.11/83| SS-611042C~-TP -

* $5-611C42C-T2 SCREW 11/64=-40 L=4_9 A.11/%3)E5235% 11/764~-40 L=6.8 1
22 $$=-311C410-TP SCREZIW 11/7464-40 L= 3.5 k235" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
23 D1633-555-200~4 | CONVECTING R0D PIN 194y ¥z-bU$ DYF“ECD 1
24 D1619=-555-202 FEED RESULATOR CONNECTING R90 124 ¥z-tY gV 1
25 WP-0651C56-5SD WASHER 4.5x711x1 £39%8%2 6.5x11x1 1
26 NS-656C0430-S° NUT  1/74-4) QUn23ur 1/4-40 2
27 D1623-555-PC" HIN3E PIN 2210 ¥Fz-0IY5%T FAH%D 1
23 D1624-450-DC2 TENSION SPRINS 199%3-0Y CYM* n=2 1
29 D1622-555-PA3 CONTROL LFVER CRANK ASM, 22993 232 1
30 $§~7121410-5°P SCREW 37156-23 L=14 323 T/16-28 L=14 1
31 D1621-555-000-4 | LEVER SYAFT 229F3-2Y LA®=-L%"9 1
32 D1616-555-°C"? FEED DRIVING ROCKER % v220Yy ¥z-CYNY9 1
33 $S-311C510-7TP SCRIW 11/%4-4C L= 3.0 FA25% 11/764=-4C L=S 1
34 $S-7621040-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 L322 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
35 D1617-555-F0N FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARV FBP220Y ¥23-0Y 2333439 1
36 D1615-555=-6CC FZED DRIVING POCKER ARM PIN 224 ¥s-£Y 72925 YW,2E°y 1
37 51613-555-2C1 KZVZRSE FEEY CONNECTING 2LOCK 05290 LITIINT 1
38 $S-266097C-T1° SCREW 1/74-40 L= 3.5 PARI® 1/74-40 L=8.5 1
319 D1£14-555-RCC PLUNGER CONNECTING ARW Ll 32 &1 B L MM L1 b Al 1
40 01612-555-8CH9 REVIRSE Fkc) SHAFT 29 29y y™2 1
61 b1620-555-2C0 CONNECTING PIN A 194 72°553%p- SF%E°y A 1
62 RE-030000C-k0 SNA® 2UNG 3 ER“ 320 3 2
43 D1611-555-8CnN RZVIRSE FEED 3ASE %29 22145%1 1
L4 $S-615244C-5P SCREW 13/64-2% L=23.5 E323* 15/64-28 L=23.5 1
45 Sp-0791331-5P HINSE SCREW D= 7.G4 H=13_7 ANLy2y* 0=7.94 H=13.3 1
46 $5-615144C-5P SCREW 15/664=-23 L=14 C329% 15/64-28 L=14 1
47 #03[01632-555=-P0" RIVIRSE FEED STOPPER N2 2= BIINL5FY 1
48 #031SS-6111013-5SP SCREZW 11/64=47 L= 3.5 £33 11/€4-4C L=9,5 1
49 D1630~555-2C1 C)RD HOLDER ¥NPO29Y) I0%2-b% 91 1
50 $S-611111C-Ss° SCREW 11/64=40 L=11.2 £33 11/764~4C L=11 1
51 D6117-415-EAD RSVERSE FEZD MAGNET ASH, FNPI27Y V%3 92 1
52 $S-715121C-¢? SCRZW 13/764~-24 L=12 IMEL32y™ 15/64~-28 L=12 2
53 01621-555-°C2 CONNECTING PIN B L el 72 U D A WE AR 2 3r B AN ot 1
54 RE-032000C-K9 SNA® NG 3 ENRZEAD 3§ 1
55 RE-12C0060C-x0 SNA2 RING 12 EN%5EAD 12 1
56 . WP-1702400-5SC WASHER 17X30x2.6 D.CB/23|wP=16C02616-S1 -

. WP-1602616-S2 WASHER 16X24Xx2.6 A.C2/73|E37 0 2 1
57 D2468-555-e00 RUE2ER]R PLUNGER 7°35u%p- 2%L 1
58 S5-315074C-TP SCREW 15/744=2° L=7.D PRAY® 15764=-27 L=7 1

Note (:£821#01 ..... Special order part
#02 ..... For domestic use

#03 ..... For JE, JA

HRE A&
BRA
JEJAR

— 18 —




12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

B - BRESE

Ref. |Note Part No. Descrioti E. C , th.
i i o escription oy § eq.
No. [ &8 ption L EH ad & POEH
1 DB217-555-FDO OlL RESFRVOIR ASM, P2%53% 2= 1
2 D8217-555~EBO OlL RESERVOIR ASM, PV 33%9y 9= (1)
3 08227~-555-ECO FFLT CLSHION P78 99I0% (4)
4 ag8217~-552-0C0 QIL RESFERVOIR PA*SI* A 1
5 BB216-552~-0(0 GASKET AR RS BN LRIE ] 1)
] §S-7701C¢10=-5P SCREW S/16-24 L=10 WES2Y* 5716=-24 L=10 (2)
7 R0~(,819¢1-CO RUBBER PING (DI (2)
8 BSLZO-QSE-OAO-A KNEE PRFSS ROD ASM, b,067/83 |EVYPT 32042 23 -
8-1 B3420~555-0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASH, A.06/83 [CY°PFIIV*2 7% 1)
9 B3420-5%2-0C0 KNEE PRFSS ROD D,06/83 |[EMYPF 32U+ 7 -
9-1 R342U-555-0C0 KNEE PRFSS ROD A,06/83 LY PF329%2 (1)
10 B3427-122-0C0 KNEE PRESS ROD MQUNTING BRACKET E9*PF 2Ty 2 pOYIIFe (1)
1 $5-72151540~-SR SCREW 15/¢4-28 L=15 D.,06/83 |QUNO®R It 15/54=28 Le15 -
12 MS=4150430-5R NUT  15/44~28 D,06/83 |[DUN23YF 15/454-28 -
13 83476-552-0C0 THRUST RING ETYPF 323U%2 A3Ae0Y 1
14 83425-552~0G0 KNEE PRFSS ROD LIFTING LEVER D,06/83 |EW*PIY NTFU25 B -
14-1 B3425-555-000 COMNECTING ROD, VERTICAL A,06/83 [EU*PY DIFLIF 1
1g B3424-552-000 KNEE PRFSS ROO LIFTING LEVER L.06/83 [EU P NIFIUITF A -
e §5-9151.20-5R SCRFW  15744-28 L=12 0.06/83 [0YHIB BF 157664=28 L=12 =
16-1 $5-9151510=5R SCREW 15/64=-28 L=1¢ 1.06/83 [0Ynom b 15/64=28 n
17 $5-8152080-SR  |SCREW 15/44-28 L=19.5 bA2YY 15/44-28 L=19,5 ()
18 $5~-8153C10-SR SCREW 15/44-28 L=30 rARYN 15/744-2R L=30 (1)
19 NS=-615C0430-5R NUT 15/64-28 OYRg2TYr 15/64=-28 (2)
20 B3429-552-000~-A |SPRING D.06/83 [EBYPH® NIFUIF N 2 -
20-1 B3429-555-00C0 SPRING A, 06/83 |EY*PH" NIFU25* N2 (1)
21 $S=9182G1CG=-SK SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 QUnIse ke 9/32-20 (=20 (2)
2?2 #01]83421-555-000 KNEF PRESS LIFTER ROD EYC PO AIRY - 1
23 H02 |GAK-02025C0C KNEE PPESS LIFTER ROD IVLUE EINPYTAUN - 1
24 B8228-125-0C0 OIL RESSRVOJR MAGNET AR/ 1
2¢c B3419-652-0A0~-A |KNEF LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, E9YPF BFyv L2 02 1
26 83419-122-0C0 KNEE LJFTER PLATE ROD E9*?PF 3TV 2 1)
27 B3430~552-0A0 KNEE PRSSS PLATE ASM, LY PFI3 23 1)
28 83631-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LY PFI13 nine - 1)
29 $S-966112C-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.¢g QUnITmt e 1/4-4C L=10,5 (1)
Note ( :Z2C ) #01 ... Standard part. BRERS
#02 ... For JE JEA

- 19 —



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-415H-5
DLN-415H-5F B &

SR aspvRaegRRARIva

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. €. i # %mt.

20 (3] 3 A g 41 eq.

No. Fae [i13] m- &EL{I H ﬁi‘ﬂ
1 B1109-415-KDB THROAT PLATE (H) N43 H 1
2 DTE0%-415-20H FEED DOG FJT (HE) i)
3 B1524=-041-€EAD PRESSER FOOT (E) ASM, Y E 23 (PYES) 1
4 #71| B1524-041-€80 PRESSER FOOT ASM. IHr 23 (MIn%=-pmys) 1
5 31126-553-C00 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (A) P=4 ARPITT 1
[ B3114=-232=-CC0 TENSION SPRING, NO.? 1+33=3 N2 1
7 MpB-10082200 NEEODLE H3X1 #22 NN DBx1 #22 1
8 D1401-415-2CH NEEDLE 3AR (H) NIES5 (H) T
9 B1505-552-00C-A [PRESSER SPRING AL FI-pYN*2 1
10 31623-555-HA0-A |[STITCH DIAL A¥Y43 H 2= 1
1 $5-6121050-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E5%23® 3/16-2% L=9.5 1
12 81610-555-H0D=A |(FEED DRIVE ZCCENTRIC CAM 2y NZLIAL 1
13 B1418-415-HOD NEEDLE 3AR THREAD GUIDE NYx*— 1hny 1
14 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL DER =57 1
15 D1830-415-BAH - SEWING HOOK ASM. ¥1-1 £3 2% 1
16 D1835-555-aCH POSITIONING FINGER, FOR HEAVY Thhwe thr (PYE/3-) 1
e 31516-415-H0OO LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFT (H) C¥PY* 13 122 H 1
18 B3414=-415-HCO-A |LIFTING LEVER LINK RIGHT (H) CHSPEY Yogh7% 1
19 D2402-415-PAH MOVING KHNIFE ASM, D.C1/85|D2402-415-DAL -
D2402-415-DAL MOVING KNIFE ASM A-OT7ES[E™-42 72 1
20 D3168-555-H08 SPRING Iv{1 ApFasapn~a 1
21 31808-227=-HAN HOOX DRIVING SHAFT FRONT SCREW 3y Jrbramr™ 232 1
22 D2412=555=D0H THRZAD TRIMMER MOUNTING BASE TRFEYRYYT NS 1
23 D2432-555-DCH CAM ROLLZR SHAFT PRESSER nLe=5-3"2141 1
24 $§-7110710-5P SCREW  11/64=-40 L=7 i 2 L3233 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 * D2406-555-D0H COUNTER KNIFE <Lo/@eER AWVITC 0.01/85] D2406-415=-0D0L -
D2406-415-00L ™ |COUNTER KNIFE L A.01/85| 37442 L 1
26 * D2405-415-pCL THREAD GUIDE A.01/85| A2 1+Fo1 1

Note (;£E2)#01 ..... Special order part

*All parts not mentioned above are same as those of DLN-415-5.

WHLEAS

LELSNOBAB, DLN-415-6& #iE T+

Q6. DRALOC ~HL5- Dot~ SHORIER THign  SyAnDme >
USE WITH D2d0Q-Y4715~ DpL

=l D




14. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS {AK-2) (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
BILES VL /4 FBERAK 2) (550EXE &)

S

o

| 3231293029 27 28 |

q
[
[
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
!
[
|
I
l

5 43 46

¥ e
\ =

- 21 —



Ref.|Note Part No. - E. C. " , [ Amt |
No.likie| & & Description ) § Yo
1 GAK=02005080 PERSSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, 29IPy* YL/ 02 1
2 GAK-01013000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET 8 T9IPYS YL b PUYTEPD B )
3 GAK=~01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE | #9xPye 2PLEIOSORSECT 1)
4 SM-4030801-58 [ SCREW M3 L=8 AR M3X0.5 (=8 2y
S WS~-0310702=~KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9x0,7 ne29*n®2 3,1X5,9%0,7 2)
6 HR=0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W F4I-% 101=4 200 &D)
7 SM~4030801~-S8 SCREW M3 L=8 FA*239* M3X0,.5 L=8 €3]
8 WS=0310702=-KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%0,7 N*29%N*2 3,1X5,9%X0.7 (2)
9 HG=2674014=7P DIODE IN5625 g% f2=b* (1N5625) (1)
10 HW=-2F18§12-12 STRANDED WIRE, RED 3yty 0,18X19 73 . N
1" GAK-01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2P 30u3% 1 &P
12 SM=-4031401-58 SCREW M3 L=14 TA%I2Ye 2)
13 WS-0310702~KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%x0,7 N*29*N2 3,1X5.9%0.7 1)
14 WP=0330501-58 WASHER M3 E39°n*2 NG 4#In M3 )
15 GAK=020210A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. #9IPy% 3=~ 2=p* 03 )
T8 GAX-01016000 CORD HOLDER J=F 491 Ty
17 SM=4030801~SB SCREW M3 L=8 TA®22Y* M3X0,5 L=8 1)
18 WS=0310702-KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%x0,7 N*29en*2 3,1x5.9%0.7 )
19 GAK=01020000 COVER 29IPT* NNt - 1)
20 SM=4030801-S8 SCREW M3 L=8 TA®22Y* M3X0,5 L=8 (2)
21 WS=0310702-KS SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%x0,7 n*29%n*2 3,1%X5,9%X0,7 (2)
22 WP=0330500~-M8 WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 ESY A~ % JA* 33 NS (€3]
23 GAX~-01012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A A9IPYY YUJTRY PUYTEPD A )
24 SM=4051001=-58 SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 1A% 229" M5X0,8 L=10 %)
25 WS=0511302-KB SPRING WASHER Ms Nt Y Nr 2 M5 (&)
26 GAK-01005040 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM, A9IPI* YIS P32 ()
27 SM=4051001-S8 SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 7A%329% M5X0,8 L=10 (&)
28 WS=-0511302-K8 SPRING WASAER M5 T W EIVAY T WS (€3]
29 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER 2ILPT* NPTy )
30 GAK=01017000 SPRING A9IP5Y YU/ BROUN* 2 )
31 RE-1200000-K0 SNAP RING 12 ENS3rin 12 1)
32 NM=6100663=SE NUT M10 DYN2TYE M10 392 )
33 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE LaTInTI 1)
3% SK=3514000-30D WOOD SCREW D=s5,1 Lz=40 NEI925% D=5,1 L=40 2z
3s WP=0520456=SA WASHER 5,2X9,5%x0,6 £39*n*2 5,2%X9,5X0,6 2
36 MA0-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD y* 9 2
37 RE=0320000-K0 SNAP RING 3,2 EN*3ri7 3,2 4
38 GAK=01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD I9IPHRUNT = LOTUDYRS 1
39 GAK=01001000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT AP 1AL 1
40 €S-111101D=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=11,11 w=10 A3AM9Y D=11,11 W=10 9% 1
41 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4,5 PARYUY 174<40 L=4.5 2
42 GAK=01002000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 9IPT LN 1
43 GAK=02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD IV LYE BT PYARYSY - 1
44 §§-7151210=-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WES2I* 15/64-28 (=12 1
Ls GAK=01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 29IPY® AMYNC- D 1
LY GAK-01003A00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A FILPT° AFUNS = A ]
47 NM=6060003<SC NUT M6 aynoIvh Me 391 2
48 83426~552-000 THRUST RING EYYPF 32942 AJARDY 2
49 GAK=01022080 KNEE SWITCH ASM, T9IPY* 3- EY*RSYF O 1
50 GAK=-01022040 KNEE SWITCH ASM, $YIPY* 3= EINRIYF O3 1
51 MAT-80233T0A MICROSWITCH 2420 A1VS (1)
52 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 A1YF II%95% (1002) N
53 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE ATYF LYt S (T002) )
54 $5=7111410-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FWES2Y* 11/04=-40 L=14 )
55 $S-6151220=-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 E329% 157/64-28 L=11.5 %)
56 $K=3514000-SD WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=40 BE22Y D=5, L=40 2
57 B8217-552~0AE OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PIY558% 4 92 1
58 GAK=-02026000 OTL RESERVOIR PICS5FY Y &F)
59 0D8227-555-E00 FELT CUSHION F=7%99I3%, 4)
60 88218-552-000 GASKET P2t55%4 NeYFy (N
61 §§=7701010-SP SCREW S/16-24 L=10 WE325* 5/16=-24 L=10 2)
62 RO=-0681901-00 RUBBER RING QYo (2)

— 22 -



15. THREAD STAND
FIL BRI

e —
|
— R

——

9

16

@
15 \/§§>

17

8— &
16—@®

20

Ref.|Note Part No. Descrioti E. C. - % ﬁmt.
No.| i & & escription & eq.
ofitic & REFA P
1 D3301-555-DA0 THREAD STAND ASM, LNt 3 1+35Y=-% 232 1
2 83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {r35%*= HK23* %4 (1)
3 SM-6061200-SE SCREW M6 L=12 €332 M6 L=12 (2)
4 83318-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TRRFIPPUTL DANFDe (2)
5 B3307-704~-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 1F3FLPPOTL B 22 1
6 03313-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1r2FH - 92X 1)
7 B3305-704=-000-A | SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TPITHES =8 F (1)
8 NM-6050001=SE NUT M5X0.8 0Yn21JF M5X0.8 192 (2)
9 SM«4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FRvI2DY M5X0.8 L=14 (&))
10 03301-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1r3FKe = U3 (1)
1 83312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER 1r3% JULRvA (2)
12 83320-704-L00 SPOOL PIN TPREDIRe - 2)
13 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1rT30YYe (2)
14 B3303-704-L00 SPOOL REST 1F2EDTYYS (2)
15 B3302-704-L08 SPOOL REST ARM, B {FITOTY B (& D)
16 83317=-704-000 NUT C1s LF3FH = PRTYP 2)
17 WP=1702600~-S0 WASHER 17x30x2,6 t39%nt2 17x30x2,6 (2)
18 WS~1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X3.2 Nt29*N*2 16,4%26.6%3.2 (1)
19 MAD=-11532000 STAPLE J=F* AFVI°L 3
20 03310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER TFAFHES = WP =pING )

- 23 —



16. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
NI H -8R (BEXES)

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C o % mt.
No. | & & BEWEH a"%
1 SK~-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=64.3 L=25 €22y Dp=4.8 L=25 4
WP-0501016-5SC WASHER 5x10.5x1 £59"n*2 5X10.5x1 4
3 B3213-490-080 THREAD TENSION 3RACKET ASM, 1F3% {F¥FI-I8K-9%F 7= 1
[ 83213-490-0A0 THREAD TENSION SRACKET SUBASSEMBRY 1hI% (FFI-ya*=-3%(1 22 )
S 33126-012-009 TENSION DISC 1+¥3-995 2)
[} 33129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B {1+¥3-Y» \*2 B (@]
7 33125-012-000 TYREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1+¥3-y 19} 1
&« $S-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A.06/784]| A" 2Y" 15/64-28 L=9 1
9 * WP-0621016-59 WASHER 5,.2x13x1 A. 067841 E3T N2 6.2X13X1 1
10 + | 08230-555-£00 BELT COVER A.D6/84[ A ILIDA- 1
1 * §5-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=°S A.06/84] 3 \™2y" 11/64-40 L=5 7
12 * D8231-555-£00 BELT COVER TOP A.D6/784 |\ DN =-D5 1
14 * $5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/54-40 L="* A. 06786225 11/66-40 L=38 1
1s * D8232-555-B00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A.06/84|AMLIDN"- HF29 1
16 L 08232-555-€00C THREAD WINDER COVER A.O6/7B4|ThI$NN~ 1
17 * 23201-555-0AC THREAD WINDER A.06/34|1b2% Y93 2= 1
18 * 33202-555-0A0 BOB3IN WINDER BASE ASM, A.06/784]|11+2%31 232 1)
19 * 83209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER A.06/84)8%C™y 271 (G D]
20 * $D-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW 0=4.9 H=2.6 A.06/84|3"ay" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
21 * $S-7081310-5P SCREW 1/38-44 L=12.5 A.Q6/7°4|0ES52 1/8-44 L=12.5 [$ D)
22 * $§-7110350~-s°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 A.06/84)MES525™ 11/64~40 L= 3.5 1)
23 ” B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE A.06/784 ) Lfh"= 3%L 29113 (@ D)
24 * B3211-555-000 RUB3ER 3RAKE A.0E/784|C1h"~- ™G (BB

- 24 —




17. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DLN-415-5-48)
74 ,{—B{%(DLN-415-5-4BRA)

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. i) [ Amt.
No. ikl o hd EL A ;{,‘E:l".
1 32117-5C5=-"4a0 WIPER SOLINIIY ASW, DIN° =3I2%3ur 23 1
2 HW=-5F18512-45% 4L=CNRE CARTYRE CORD FPIN34PI-F D I1EXTIXS (2.0
3 SV=404C20T-5N SCREZW ML L =3 FAR 222 M4XC.7 L=? (&8
4 wP-043C80C-5S¢C wWASHMER 4. Ix3IxXC.3 cSfwnma %3 M 1)
5 92120-555-¢GC NYLON CLAvP F102 5557° (@D}
6 MAT-8CY15TCO WASHER 2°5y™r~- 2pUN° - 7% 1)
7 «“$S-041C002-«kN SORINSG WASHIR V¥4 NRIRre2 vy (@)
8 NM-6043212-52 NUT M&xT.7 aYn21%k MLXx0.7 292 (2)
9 HW=-2F19512-19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE 3Yey 0.13x19 Lo c.n
1C 02117-555~0CA WIPER SOLENOID TFIN® =29% 3%t (1)
11 D2118-555-9C3-A |[PLUNGER 2°559% - (1)
12 MAT=-20113TCC SPRING TR ¥YE A2 (GB)
13 RE=09D111G-K0 SYAP RING 7 EN%SHAN 9 (&D)
14 92119-555-¢€C3 SWITCH NIN°~ F2*ILR{1Y3 1)
15 92114-555-2C7 32ACKET INSTALLING COLLAR %579 PSR- 1
16 31415-352-0C2 NEEOLE 3AR CLAM® MUT D.12722[ Ny 229y It -
17 D2105-415-0C0 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT 3QACKET | TINC = Y% =-3%2 I%37Ub 1
18 $5-7112420-5°P SCREW  11/664-4) L=24 i°-11/°2 §$-4112215-5° -
$S=4112215-5¢p SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 TALT1/732] A 2Y 11/64-460 L=22 2
19 02132-415-0G0 CONNECTING LINK TIN° = LIIYNI? 1
20 02104-555-€00 WIPER 210N° - 1
21 RE~-0500000-K0 SNAD RING 5 ¥,12/7°2 | ERM A0 S 2
22 b2103-555-¢N0 WIPER DRIVING SHAFTY D.12722] 2MN° = 2}p=9y%2 -
22-1 D2103-555-097 WIPSR DRIVING SHAFT A.12/82] IIN°= ™ =5%"2 1
22=2 $S=-909C640~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £.12/722] aUN9E*ILE 9/66~4C L=6 1
23 R£-025C000-k0 SNA® RING 2.5 EL*5kan 2.5 2
24 p2107-555-200 WIPZIR LINK SHAFT, & 2IN° - YS923%7 A 1
25 02111-555-90C0-2 |MAGNET INSTALLING 3ASE COVER 27%29F MYYIEINA NN 1
26 02611-555-8C0-A |CABLE HOLDER J=I2%b bintom 1
27 $$=7110840-5P SIREW 11/66=-42 L=7.8% WE525% 11/646-40 L=7.°7 1
23 02101-415=-0C0 MAGNET INSTALLING 3ASE EVAR VIS LT E AR | 1
29 * WP-0480856-SD WASHER 4.8x8.4X0.°% D.07/23[E37"n*2 4£.8x3.4x0.3 -
30 « SM=404C601-5N SCRZW M4 L=6 D.C?/83] SL-6040881-SF -
* SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=3 A Q7/83[ $A%323% LR M4 L=2 ¢
31 D15817-499-000 HINGE PIN CEPINTI HLIYN D 1
32 $S=7110710-5° SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 WE325% 11/64-60 L=7 1
33 $$=-7110340~5P SCREW 11/64-47 L= 3.2 MWES2s™ 11/64=-4C L= 3.2 3
34 WP-0320500-¥C WASHER £37% %2 2A%92 M3 2
33 SM-4030607T-5SN SCREW M3x0.S5 L=6 FAR23L% M3xD.5 L=6 2
36 D1524=-415-8¢2¢C PRESSER FOOT ASY, y%1924r 2% 1




18. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

JARRBEE (HEXEL)

Ref{Note Part No. Descrioti E. C. - iAth'
i & (-]

No { k& oa i# escription TEER an & ﬁeigk
1 SK=3482500~5C WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=¢5 IVEIEFIY  D=4.8 L=25 2
2 WP-0501016=-SC WASHER 5X10,.5X1 ESY*n*3 $X10,5X1 2
3 03201-555-DA0 BOBBIN WINDER ASHM, ThIFY-F 2% 1
4 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Th3g- TYb 1)
5 3129-012-800 TENSJON SPFING B 1bFa=9 N2 8 (1)
6 B3124-012-0C0 TENSION DISC 1+¥3-395 2)
7 D3213-555.DA0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, 1b2% AFFI_ULS A% OE LS
8 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/44-40 L=7.8 0,12/82]$5-4110815-5P -

$5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A,12782|F7n* 20" 11/64=40 L=8 (1
9 §5-7110:50-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 TWEIRIY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 QD)

10 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE gApv~ 3% #YI4N 1)
1 83211-555-000 RUBRER RRAKE efbe = 2% X))
12 83209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER weEsy 29I (&)
13 SD-g490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 v yaye D=4.9 H=2.6 «“)
14 $5-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IMWEFAYY 1/8-44 L=12,5 )

- 26 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3|

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page  Ret
/e K No a8 X No. a8 X No a8 H No
81613-555-H30-A 29 12 [33129-012-A00 2 32 |88217-552-00¢C 19 4
3p-30G0905-00 15 & [31610-555-000-4 & 27 |83129-012-800 24 6 }38215-552-30C 19 5
;113;::53:%38 ; gg 31611-161-000 4 24 [33129-012-800 26 5 |s8218-552-000 22 60
198-153-006 - 81412-161-000C 1M 21 [33132-552-020 2 33 |3%222-125-000 19 24
g - 3 & [s1613-555-000 10 31 [23133-415-0a0 ° © 2 T~ 397 [39117-012-900 5 34
31109-041-F0F EE 31614~555-000 10 34 |93134-415-200 3 15
81109-415-800 2 52 [31615-555-000 19 37 |e3135-415-000 8 13
:’10°°415'“°9 ?g 1 21617-555-000 17 35 [33136-415-000 2 4n [€@-20000C)-00 b 47
21110-012-0A0 2 54 R1618=161-200 10 33 |33221-555-0A0 26 17 €a-2020000-0C L IRL.
81111-012-000 2 55 131619-555-290 10 40 |B3222-555-0A0 26 18 |ce-20208000-00 12 T 21
31114-012-000 g 15 21620-161-000 10 5 33209-555-00C 24 19 |€@-2020000-00 12 25-1
31119-415-300-4 2 7 131622-555-000 19 6 |33200-555-0320 26 12 €2-2520030-00 12 1=
31121-415-04C 2 1 91623-555-HA0-A 20 19 [33211-555-000 24 24 €a-3030002-00 12 1N
31122"12‘000 2 5 31623-555-000-4A 10 1 [33211-555-000 26 11 €0-3030000-0C 1215
81123-552-000-A 2 24 81624-555-000 19 23 |33212-555-020 26 23 €e-3030000-00 12 25
31126-552-000 2 27 |81625-450-000 10 8 [33212-555-C0C 26 10 €a-5900000-30 12 25-2
31126-553-900 27 5 ]21626-450-000 10 9 |23213-490-9aC 3% T & | €S=079101A-sW’ 320
31127-415-000 2 44 [349428-555-000 19 12 [e3213-490-030 24 3 €5-079101A-5H 1% 29
21129-415-950- g 49 31630-450-000 17 27 |3a3214-947-000 2 19 C5-079106A-SH s 29
21:30 415-00¢C 2 47 131433-555-000 17 32 [a3216-947-00C 2 N €S-111101p-SHK 22 40
21131-415-000 6 2 31634-555-000-8 10 3 [93302-704-L08 23 15 CS=147121A-SH 4 28
21147-555-00C 2 60 131435-552-000 12 22 [83303-704-L09 23 14 €5=147121A-5H 12 N
31143-555-C00 2 59 131636-555-000 12 43 |83305-704-09%5-4 33~ 7 ' ’
3!’65"15:929“ .2 16 1314362581-300 10 22 |833107-704-LAR 23 5
31202-552-300-A &4 55 |359646-555-000 10 42 [83311-012-000 23 13 |51113-555-500 6
91?03’2?;'000" & 3 21721-555-000 12 2% [33311-704-000 23 2 p1123-555-004 24-1
81236-552-040 & 43 139701-555-000-A 12  26-1[33312-012-000 23 1 01231-555-330 4
31209-552-000 b 42 131702-155-000 12 33 |33317-704-000 23 16 [51204-555-003 17-1
81212-552-400 & ST 131793-155-0a0 12 36 |33313-734-L0C 23 & |»1204-555-000 RN
31213-552-0A0-A 4 1

31703-555-9A0 12 37-1(83320-704-L39 23 12 51202-555-000

i

wwmwlobt\&\bblbbmw
~N
o

31214-038-300 16 1T laq1794-155-0a0 12 19 |334024-122-00C 16 7 |>1230-555-800 19
g}g;?:éég:ggg ; 1; 317064-555-0A0 12 20-1|83412-415-000 3 4 |b1231-555-B00
11302-9237-000 T 13 21708-555-000-A 12 40 |[B33414-415-H00-2 20 13 p1232-555-300 21

2 31801-412-00C S 16 |33414-415-00C0-A 3 7 01401-415-30¥¢ 2 8
31333-552-000 5 16 [39302-412-040 s 25 |33415-552-90n° 2 4% |01517-475-300 G
31395-012-0A0 5 3__31893-552-000 S 23 |93416-415-000-a 3 41 |01517-490-000 2 31
31306-155-CAC 5 2 81804-552-80C 5 17 |83416-552-2030 3 5 |D1524-415-3A4A 54
31306-155-02C 5 > |e1806-555-00C S 13 [33416-555-000 29 14 |D1524-415-38A 56
81306-155-0cC 5 1 |81808-227-HAD 20 21 |83419-122-900 19 26 |D1524-415-33¢ 25 36
891307-155-0A0 5 3 |s1803-552-0a0 5 27 [33419-552-0A0-A 19 25 |D1602-555-3¢C0 12 5
B1307-155-030 5 7 131810-552-000 S 23 |33420-552-DAC-A “319 T & |01602-555-DA0-A 12 =~ 5-1
31308-155-04A0 510 |31837-012-0a0 S 36 [33420-552-0CO 19 9 [01604-555-p0C-a 12 7-1
81401-415-40C 47 32 7 1a1837-041-040 5 35 [83420-555-0DAC 19 2-1 |01609-415-804 12 3
31408-552-900 4 40 l39991-552-0¢0 4 46 |33420-555-000 19 9-1191609-415-80H 20 2
31411-552-0A0 4 33 181903-552-000 4 39 |33421-555-00C 19 22 |p1609-415-800 12 1
31:1i-352‘9°0 6 14 139904-552-040 4 43 [33424-552-000 19 15 |b1611-555-800 13 43
5:‘;5:§§g:ggg 2; 32 21905-541-830 4 41 |33425-552-0000 ~ 197714 |01612-555-300 13— 05

- - 2 - - - - - .

T Rt - T 32117-506-040 25 1 33425-555-000 19 14-1[01613-555-800 18 37

324693-505-020 14 44 [83426-552-000 19 13 51614-555-200 13 39
32612-047-000 13 19 |[83426-552-000 22 48 p1615-555-80C 18 36
32616-372-000 16 17 |a3427-122-000 19 10 01616-555-80C 13 32
22901-415-049 1 83429-552-C00-A 17 20 01617-555-80C 13 35
82902-415-009 1 33429-555-900 19 20-1 |p16138-555-8C0 187720
52904-412-000 3 |=23430-552-240 19 27 01619-555-800 13 24
52905-415-0C0 5 |s3431-552-00C-A 19 28 51620-555-800 18 41
32906-415-30C 13 |33431-581-000 3 2 p1621-415-00L-A 10 14
32907-415-0A0 16 [33501-555-0A0 16 19 01621-555-800 18 53
R2902-415-000 13 |23501-555-000 16 23 »1621-555-000-A 18 31
82909-415-000-4 26 |33502-555-000° 16 29 " [01622=4T5-p0L 10 18
R2910-415-000 21 [33503-555-000C 16 20 01622-555-38A0 18 29
32911-415-CAC-4a 33504-555-000 16 31 D1623-555-30C 18 27
82912-412-00C 23 |33505-555-000 16 21 01623-555-DAC 19 1-1
82913-412-NJ0 7 |335n6-555-0C0 16 22 01624-450-000 13 28
82915-415-000 8 |B3507-555-000 16 24 D1625-415-BA0 13 18
82916-415-000 20 |B3508-555-000 16~ 25 |01627-555-800-a 13 3
282917-415-0A0 24 83513-415-000-A 16 15 D1628-555-800 13 14
33111-126-CA0 29 |33514-412-200 16 18 01629-415-p0L 19 17

B1418-552-300
31501-127-000
81502-541-000
31505-227-000-4
31505-552-000-4A
31507-415-000
31509-227-00C
31510-227-000
31511-555-000
31515-415-000
31516-415-H00
81516-415-000
31518-481-0A0
31520-552-00C
31524-041-EAD
31524-061-E80
81530-415-000
§1531-415-00C

~N
N NV ] E RV I V]
NWVNO VN OO

~
o

|
'

N

YU‘NI\)NNNI\ﬂNNNN'NWWO(Jww:ﬂowmwwwowmtahc
S

-~ -
O wiN o

w
o

~N N
(v

-y
-

-
Ny
NNON VOO TOROPOORROPCOOOOCOROCO
~N
~

31601-552-000 1 14 133111-126-000 37 |33524-552-000 16 9 |01630-415-800 1% 69
81601-555-000 1 14=1153114-232-000 2 6 |83529-226-03C 15 4 [51630-555-800 18 49
31603-155-0A0 1 9 |83114-761-000 42 [B3539-555-000 16 12 [91632-555-B0C 13 47
B1603-555-040 1 10-1133115-552-090 35 |2353%-212-000° ~ "2 793 |01633-555-800-A 13 23
316064-012-00C-4 1 7 —|83116-125-000 3 30 |®3534-155-000 16 11 |p1634-555-800-A 2 61
81604-155-000 1 6 133129-125-000 2 31 |93536-415-000 16 2 |p1635-555-800 13 15
31605-555-000 1 16-1133125-012-00c 24 7 |53537-415-0A0 16 5 [01807-555-800 s 22
31607-412-0A0 12 27  |33455-012-000 26 4 [33538-112-000 13 2 |D1830-415-8A 20 15
31609-155-000 1 12 133126-012-00C 2 34 [33538-112-000 18 5 _ |»1830-555-pAE 5 3
81609-415-800 1 2 133126-012-000 26 5 |33539-415-000 16 1 |01830-555-pac 5 32
31609-615-€00 _ 1 321183126-012-006 "~ 26 ~ & |86037-505-340 15 15 [D1835-555-30H 20 15
31609-555-000 1 12=1133123-012-000 2 36 |83217-552-0AE 22 57 [01835-555-800C s 37

- 27 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
B8 H  No. & " No. ad H No. IR ) No.
D1837-555-8A4-A 5  35-1|D3201-555-DA0 26 3 MTS-PJ1150A0 15 10 |Sp=-0630275-s°P 14 49
D1837-555-808~A 5  35~2 [03213-555-DA0 26 _7__|4T§-P01260A0 15 11 SD-2630301-SP S 10
p2101-415-000 25 28 | p3301-555-DA0 23 17 |M1913-110-000 4 7 |sp-0640231-sp % 16
P2iNe~415-p00 25 19 03301-555-D00 23 10 M4007-110-0AA 4 12 S0-0640482~SP 8 23
02103~-555-C00 25 22 03310-555-b00 23 20 | M4D07-110-0AR & 1N SD-0641451~-SP 1619
D2103-555-000 25 22-1|03313-555-000C 23 6 M4008-110-000 4 S 50-0720331-5P ] 8
p2104-555-C00 2s 20 p3521-555-000 16 16 [M8512-110-AAC = & 8 $D=0790432-5D 14 32
D2105-415-0p00 25 17 96043-555-300 15  17__ [m85712-110-AA0-A 4 8-1|50-0790601-5P 5 29
02107-555-300 25 24 06717-415-ERD 877759 48523-110-AA0 4 10-1]sp=-0791331-5P 18 45
Pe111-555-800-8 25 25 D8217-555-€30 139 2 19628-110-000 4 ] $D-0951905-SP 14 55
p2112-555-800 2 1" DB217-555-500 19 1 M9637-110-000 15 18 $6-1020701~5°P 12 29
D2114-555-800C 25 15 p8227-555~£00 17 3 |~9640-110-000 15 16 $0-1020701-5P 12 338
D2117-555-004A 25 10 p8227-555-E00 22 59 ‘ o | 5E=4301031-5R 16 30
p2118-555-B00-4 25 11 08230-555-€00 24 10 | SK-3482500-5¢C 2% 7
p2119-555-¢00 25 14 |0p82%1-555-€00 24 12 |NM-6030000-0E 16 28 SK~34%82500-5¢C 26 1
02120-555~C00 25 5 58232-555-800 264 15 |NM=-4043212-S6 25 8 SK~3514000-5D 22 34
p2401-555-3C0 14 10 p8232-555-E00 26 16 | NM=5050001-SE 23 8 S$K-3514000-50 22 56
D24D2-415-BAH 20 19 59204=-555-800 18 8 |NM-56060003-5¢C 22 47 SL-4040881-SF 25 30
D24632-415-8A0 14 4 D9204-555-¢€00 13 7 |NM-6100663-SE 22 32 SH-4030601-SN 25 35
D2402-415-DAL 20 13 09205-555-800 _ 12 9 |NM-6550815-SF 15 14-2 |Sm-4030801-5% 22 %
p2405-415-00L 20 26 _ [b9299-555-80C 1 0 [NS-6D60310-SP 3 25 SM-403D301-58 22 7
$2405-555-800-8 14 8 NS=6060350-SP 2 43 $4-403C801-58 22 17
D2406-415-D0L 20 25 NS-6090310-SP 2 45 SM~4030801-538 22 20
D2406-555-800 14 ) GAK-01001200 22 19 NS-5110310-5P 14 53 SM=4031001-SC 16 26
D2406~-555-D0H 20 25 GAX-01002000 22 42 NS-6120310-SP 10 30 |sHM-4031401-SE 2212 .
D2437-415-000 1% N GAK-01003A00 22 46 | N5-6150310-5P 2 64 |SM-4033001-SC 81N
02607-555-800 _ 14 15  [GAK-01003390 22 &5 NS-6150310-5P 6 30 SM=4040601-SN 25 30
02408-555-CA0 14 16 GAK-01004000 22 33 NS-6150310-5P 14 33  |sm-4040801-SN 25 3
D2411-555-800 14 2 GAX-D10050A0 22 26 NS-6150310-SP 14 58 SM-4051001~-$B 22 24
p2412-555-800-A4 14 61 GAK~0101200C 22 23 N§S-6150430-SR 19 12 SM-4051001-58 22 27
02412-555~D0H 20 22 GAK-010132300 22 2 N§=6150430~-SR 19 19 §M-4051405-SE 23 9
D2414-555-8A0 14 65 |GAK-01014300 22 3 |Ns-6620310-sP 8 43 [sm-6061200-SE 23 3
02414=-555-DAD 14 __ 64-1|GAK-01015000 22 N NS-662031C~SP 12 23 SG-1110402-M2 16 14
92415-555-880 14 34 GAK=0101600C 22 16 NS=6620310-SP 16 50 §5=-2060210-SP 14 9
D2416-555-BAD 14 24 GAK-01017000 22 30 NS-6660430-SP 18 26 $$-2080310-5P 2 48
D2416-555-DAD 14 25-1 | 6AK-01013900 22 29 NS-6680410~SP 12 30 $5-2110920-TP 2 53
D2418B~555-BA0 14 38 GAK=-91219000 22 33 NS=-6680410-SP 12 39 $5-2110930~-sP_ 4 23
D2419-555-80C 14 20 GAK~-0102C200 22 19 NS-668241C-SP 14 59 |35-3090520-SP 2 50
D2419-555-000 14  20-1 |GAK-010220R0 22 50 §5-4030620-TP 12 4
p2420-555-300 LR 4 GAK-01022020 22 49 $5-4080620~-TP 14 7
D2420-555-000 14  17-1 | GAK-D2005080 22 1 RC=1331001-k? 12 20-2[5S5-4090415-SP 12 13-1
D2422-555-800 14 1 GAK-020210A0 22 15 RC-18500N1-KP 4 25 $5-4091010-5P 6 12
D2423-555-B00 14 40 GAK-02025000 19 23 RC-4800002-KP 15 13 $S-4110515=-5SP _ 2 12
02423-555-800 16 64 GAK-02025000 _ 22 43 | RE-0250000~KD 25 23 [ss-4110515-5p " 2 25
D2626=-555-300-A_ 14 12 |GAK-02026300 22 53 RE-0300000-x0" ~ 19 774277 s5-4110715-5P 16 3
p2424-555-p00D 1% 1241 RE-0300D00-KD 18 54 $5-4110715~SP 1% 3
P2425-555-800 14 67 ) RE-D320Q000-K0 22 37 $5-4110815~5P 26 14
D2426-555-800-A 14 14 HG=-2674014=-7P 22 9 RE~0400000-K0 146 47 $S-4110815-5P 26 8
D2429~555~800 14 27 °|HR-0036010-00 22 6 RE-0500000-K0 3 6 |S$s=4110915-sp 2 8
02430-555-800 14 36 HW=-2F18512-12 22 10 RE-0500000-kK0 % 18 [ss5-4110915-5P 3 30
D2431-555-800 16 26 HW-2F18512-10 25 9 RE-0500000-KT 8§~ 722 $$-4110915-5P 3 31
D2432-555-D0H 290 23 HW-5F18512~48 25 2 R€-05030000~K0 13 17 §5-4111015=-5P 2 2
# |D2461-555-800 1% 3 HW-5000700-0C 13 1 RE-0500000-KC 25 21 $5-4111015-5°P 164 11
A D2463-555-800 14 41 ’ RE-0500711-KP 12 3 §8-4111415-8P 2 2
02464-555-300 14 46 E-D6006CI-KC 3 19 §s-6111415-sp 3 33
p2464-555-D0C 1% 56 41063-060-00C 14 70 | Re-0600000-K0 14 37 |S5-4111415-5P 37 51
D2465-555-800~-A 14 51 |41065-000-040 15 19 | 2e-0901110-k0 25 7 13 |s$5-4112215-5°P 25 18
p2455-555-00C 14 51-1141065-000-0C4 15 29 RE-120000C-K0 14 42 $§-4120915-5P 16 32
D2463-555-800 14 43 RE=1202000-K0 13 S5 §$5-4150915-5P 24 3
02468-555-300 13 57 RE=1200000-xD 22 3N $5-5090610-5°P 29
D2469-415-80D 14 63 MA0-11532300 23 19 20-0291891-00C 4 2 §5-5060210-5P 56
D2611-555-800-A 25 26 M40-12002900 22 36 | R0-2371831-0C 3 38 |ss-6060610-7P 9

03150-555-3A0
p3156-475°30C
03157-415-3AH
p3161-530-DA0
03161-555-3A0

25 [wmaT-g0713700° 2§

Y

n
i

&~

25 20-0442401-00 5§27 | ss-6080410-5P
21 MAT-30115T00 25 4 RO-06815C1-00 19 7 | ss-6090510-5°P
17 [MAT-80230700 22 53 R0-0631901-00 22 62 |s5-6093560-5P
16 |MAT-30231T00 22 52 | R0=-0691801-00 10 20 [55-6099670-TP

16 MAT-80233TOA 22 51 R0=-0742431-00 10 4" 155-5090810-5P

1

Jar gy

SOV SHSVNNEOTNONN
~N - b b
- w1 0o W

w
&~

-

]
]

-

q

3

8

2

2
93161-555-800 2 13 [4p8-10031400 & 37 - |R0-1952401-00 16 13 |S5-6110420-TP
D3162-555-800 2 17 v0B8-100522060 23 7 §5-6110420-TP 1 30
03163-555-800-4 8 32 MTS-P0001000 15 12 §5-6110420-TP 1 21
03164=-555-300 g 29 MTS-PQO6S0AD 15 1 $D-0460702-5P 14 3 |ss-6110560-TP 33
03165-555-300 8 24 MTS-P0070040 15 2 $D-04560702-TP 16 3 |[ss-6111010-5P 38
03167-555-300-8 8 34 MTS=P0Q750A0 15 3 $D-0493261-SP 24 20 5§~ 6111010 SP ..1 ‘3_
p3168-530-000 2 20 4T5-PO0B00AQ . 1S5S 4 | sSD-0690261-5P 26 13 |ss-6111110-5Pp 1 50
03168-555-800 2 2 %T5-P3085040 s 5 $D=3500095~TH 14 S |$5=6111210-SF 15
D3168~-555-H0B =~ 20 ~ 20 |%Ts-P00900A0 15 6 Sp=0530401-SP 12 28 | 55-612093C=-SP 12 2
p3169-555-300 14 48 4TS-PNO950A0 15 ? p-0600322-50D 2 42 |s5-~6120930-SP 16 32
p3170-555-800 14 54 MTS-PJ1000AC 15 3 SD-0600401-TP 1% 21 55-6121050-SP 19 2-1
p3171-6415-30H 3 27 MTS-PO1100A0 1S ? $D=0690422-TP 1% 22 |s5-6121059-SP 20 11

$5-4110515-5P 24 11

— 28 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 3l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Rel
¥ hu 4 No. S 13 No. 8 " No. S8 i No.
$5-6121210-5P 6 23 $5=311101G-Tp & 10 |wP-1732600-50 23 17
§5-6121220-1° 6 17 $5-8150310-5P 8 53 [ws-2317702-KS 12 13
55-6121613-5P 3 5 $§5~31506510~-TP 12 17 |4s-0310702-«S 22 S
$5-6121610-SP 12 37 $$-3159510~TP 12 36 |Ws=-0319722-KS 22 2
$55-6121610-TP 12 28 $5-3156510-TP 12 35 |ws-0310702-KS 22 13
55-6151223-sp 22 S5 $$-5150715-SP 2 41 [ws-2310702-kS 22 13
$S~5151440-5P 18 46 $5-8150710-5P 6 4 |4s-0310702-KS 22
§5-6152440-5P 13 44 $5-3130710-5° 15 14 |Ws=-04100N2-KN 25 7
$5-615304C-SP 14 62 §5-3150763-7P 13 S8 |ws-0511302-K2 22 25
$5-6660710~TP 14 28 55-315115C=-5P 4 22 [ws-0511302-k® 22 23
$5-56661110-5P 4 z5 $5=8151150=5°P & 45 [WwS-1002560-KR 15 141
§5-7080510-TP 435 $5-315115C-5¢F 4 S6 [4S-1643202-kR° T 23 T 18
ss-7080510-TpP 8 14 $5-8151150-5°P 5 15 |WT=-8320002-K2 16 27
$S-7081310-5P 24 55-3151150-5°P 5 26 |41-0541510-KP 17 29
$S-708131G-SP 26 14 $$-8151150-SP 6 19 wz-9850302-kN 14 60
$§-7090910-5P 14 25 $5-8151230-5P S 19 |Wwz-1052C10-kP 1 24
55-7091110-5P 3 S5 $$~-8151230-5P 190 7
§5-7110340-5P 25 33 $$-8151230-5P 12 13
S5-711035)-§? 26 22 $5-8151550-5P 4 13
$$-711035G-5P 26 9 $5-8152080-SR 19 17
$S-7110410-5° 18 6 $5-3153010-5R 19 12
$s-7110510-SP 2 25 55-3620610-5P 12 2%
§§-7110540-5°P 12 23 $5-3620616-TP 12 6
§§-7110713-5P 12 24 $5-3660530-TP 22 41
$s-7110710-5°P 1L 52 $5-3660610-5P 6 27
$S-7110710-5°P 16 3 $5-8660613-5P 14 63
§5-7110710-5P 16 3 $5-866061)-T° 4 29
$$S-711G710-57 20 24 $5-8660610-TP 4 54
§5-7112710-5P 25 32 $5-8660613-TP 6 25
§5-7119720-5°P 10 10 $5-8660612-TP 2 32
55-711074C-SP 3 3% $$-866081C-TP 5 4
$S-7110740-TP 8 20 $5-3660810-TP 5 6
$§-7110740-TP 3 31 $5-3669810-TP 5 9
$§-7119740-TP 14 13 $5-3660810-TP 5 11
$§-7110740-TP 18 4 $5-2660810-TP 19 25
§$-7110840-SP 25 27 | s$5-866081D-TP 1% 39
SS-7110840-5°9 25 e $5~3660970-5P 10 24
$5-7110910-5P 2 3 $5-8660970-SP 14 66
55-7110910-5s°P 13 13 $5~8660970-TP 13 38
$5=-7111120-5P 2 3 $5-8681950-5P 4 43
$§-7111120-5s°P 3 33 35-9023640-SP 25 22-2
$5-7111120-Sp 10 _ 41 |s55-9151220~5R 19 16
§$-7111920-3P 10 4L $S-9151540-SR 19 11
§§-7111120-sP 12 20 55-915161C-SR 19 146-1
§s=7111120-5P 14 11 §5-9151740-CP 14 57
$5-7111260-5P 10 33 $5-9182010-SN 19 21
§§-7111319-7P 12 10 $5-9661120-CP 4 50
§5-7111410-5sP 2 2 $5-9661120-CP 19 29
$S-7111413-5P 3 g1
§S=-7111410-5SP 12 16
$5~7111410-SP 22 54 TA-0820704=RC 2 13
55-7111410-TP 10 19 TA-105C504=RC 2 23
§§-7112420-5P 25 13 TA-1250406-RC 2 4
$§-7120910-sP %3 37  [T1A-1750502-RC 10 16
$$-712141G-spP 13 30 TA-2100904-RC 2 26
$5-7121410-7T°P 12 10-2|tA-2101002-R0 2 46
$5-7150940-5SP 2 12 TA-2351004-RC 2 62
55=-7150940-SP 4 6
$S=7150940-SP 5 24
$§-7151120-sp 4 30 JwP-0250518~50 6 10
$5-71517129-5°F 10 3% WwP-0320500-mC 257 Uiy
$S-7151219-5°7 14 35 WP-0320501-5C 13 12
$5-7151213-5P 14 45 WP-0330500-M8 22 22
55-715121C-5P 13 52 WP-02305C1-5®° 22 14
$5-7151210~5P 22 44 WP-0371016-5D g 26
$§-7620750-5P_ 10 _ 15 |wP-3430800-5¢C 25 4
§§~7621C40-5P T WwP-0450000-5p 2 §
$S-7681650-TP & 53 WP-0450801-SD 4 14
$$-7791010-5P L 16 WP=-0430856-SD 25 29
$$-7701010-SP 19. 6 WP-0480856-5P 12 10-3
§5-7701010~5°P 22 61 WP-05S01016-SC 24 2
55-8090670-SP 2 38 |4p-0501016~SC 26 2
$5=3110410-TP 5 30 WP-0520656-5A 227738
55-8110410-TP 19 N WP-0621016-5D 24 9
$5-8110410-TP 18 22 WP~06510556-5D 13 25
$5-811051C-s¢f 2 22 WP=0740516-5°F 220
$5-8110510-5° 1 11 WP-0740516-5P ? 39
$5-3110510-5P _ 18 21 WP=1502616-S12 18 5%
55-3110570-TP 1377733 wP-1702600-3506 "~ 18 ~5¢

— 29 —




Address

Cable
Telex
Phone

. 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 160, Japan

: JUKI TOKYO

1 J22967, 232-2301

: 03(205) 1188, 1189, 1190 |

sesEB i DR 2t

Tiez
o b 02 0] TEL GRS

Printed in Japan(T)



